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1A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 33% 39% 27% 38% 16% 33% 29% 24% 37% 40% 30% 34% 34%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 10% 16% 16% 15% 8% 16% 12% 13%
Favorable 47% 53% 1% 54% 27% 43% 45% 1% 52% 48% 46% 46% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 14% 6% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 42% 37% 47% 36% 58% 49% 38% 49% 38% 45% 41% 44% 46%
Unfavorable 50% 44% 56% 44% 68% 55% 52% 55% 45% 51% 51% 53% 51%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,636) (732) (904) (1,106) (208)  (204)  (316) (391) (542) (387) (622) (477)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 33% 4% 67% 34% 2% 25% 69% 3% 24% 70% 2% 11% 67%
Somewhat favorable 14% 4% 22% 13% 3% 17% 19% 3% 21% 17% 3% 22% 20%
Favorable 47% 8% 88% 47% 5% 41% 88% 6% 45% 87% 6% 33% 87%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 17% 4% 10% 10% 6% 10% 13% 5%
Very unfavorable 42% 84% 6% 44%, 90% 39% 8% 84% 39% 7% 84% 41% 8%
Unfavorable 50% 91% 11% 52% 95% 55% 11% 93% 48% 13% 94% 54% 13%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 7% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736) (582) (1,490) (510) (531) (491) (541) (612) (483) (722) (297) (617)
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1B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 29% 25% 34% 6% 23% 16% 20% 33% 37% 21% 29% 33%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 14% 23% 15% 25%  15%  15% 7%  15% 16% 13%
Favorable 42% 47% 38% 48% 28% 38% 41% 35% 48% 44% 36% 45% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable % % 8% 8% 2% 6% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 38% 35% 40% 33% 53% 40% 31% 44% 33% 4% 3% 40% 41%
Unfavorable 45% 42% 48% 41% 55% 46% 42% 50% 41% 49% 44% 48% 49%
Don’t know 12% 11% 14% 11% 17% 16% 17% 15% 11% 7% 19% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (732) (898) (1,101) (208) (204) (316) (390) (541) (383) (620) (474) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 27% 3% 64% 32% 2% 18% 61% 1% 21% 57% 1% 8% 56%
Somewhat favorable 15% 6% 20% 13% 4% 19%  22% 5% 17%  23% 4% 15% 25%
Favorable 42% 9% 84% 45% 6% 37% 83% 6% 37% 81% 5% 23% 81%
Somewhat unfavorable % 7% 5% 8% 4%  16% 4% % 9% % 6% 11% %
Very unfavorable 38% 79% 5% 40% 86% 31% 6% 79% 33% 5% 79% 34% 5%
Unfavorable 45% 86% 10% 48% 90% 47% 11% 85% 42% 12% 86% 45% 12%
Don't know 12% 5% 6% % 5% 1% 7% 8%  21% 8% 9% 32% %
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (730) (582) (1,484) (508) (528) (490) (539) (610) (481) (720) (295) (615)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 27% 21% 28% 14% 21% 17% 16% 29% 33% 21% 24% 30%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 14% 21% 13% 19% 27%  18%  18% 13%  20% 18% 14%
Favorable 43% 51% 36% 49% 27% 40% 44% 34% 47% 45% 40% 42% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 4% 9% 15%  11% 7% 8% 12% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 36% 47% 34% 61% 45% 32%  49%  40%  44%  40% 44% 44%
Unfavorable 51% 46% 56% 45% 65% 53% 47% 60% 47% 52% 52% 52% 54%
Don’t know 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,628) (731) (897) (1,101) (208) (201) (315) (391) (541) (381) (619) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 24% 3% 52% 27% 2% 18% 52% 2% 19% 50% 2% % 50%
Somewhat favorable 19% 6% 29% 17% 5% 20%  29% 8% 20%  28% 8% 20% 28%
Favorable 43% 9% 81% 44% 8% 38% 80% 10% 39% 78% 9% 27% 78%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 8% 9% 5% 17% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 80% 7% 43% 85% 38% 9% 78% 40% 9% 79% 45% 8%
Unfavorable 51% 89% 16% 52% 91%  55% 17% 87% 51% 18% 87% 60% 18%
Don't know 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3%  10% 4% 4% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (732) (579) (1,483) (508) (530) (486) (538) (B612) (478) (719) (297) (612)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Dan Bongino
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 17% 13% 19% 4% 10% 3% 7%  20% 27% 10% 17% 18%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 8% 13% 6% 12% 18%  10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 16%
Favorable 26% 32% 20% 32% 10% 22% 21% 18% 29% 36% 21% 26% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% % 4% 4% 10% 5% 8% 8% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 17% 21% 19% 10% 18% 19% 24% 18% 19% 19%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 22% 31% 24% 18% 26% 23% 25% 23% 24% 26%
Don’t know 51% 41% 60% 47% 59% 54% 62% 56% 48% 39%  56% 50% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,629) (727) (902) (1,102) (207) (203) (315) (391) (539) (384) (619) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 15% 2% 40% 19% 1% 8% 35% 1% 13% 29% 1% 5% 31%
Somewhat favorable 11% 5% 16% 11% 3% 14% 16% 8% 8% 18% 7% 6% 17%
Favorable 26% 7% 55% 30% 4% 22% 51% 9% 21% 47% 8% 11% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 18% 39% 3% 20% 44% 13% 4%  37% 15% 4% 38% 13% 3%
Unfavorable 23% 46% 9% 25% 48% 19% 9% 42% 20% 9% 43% 18% 8%
Don’t know 51% 48% 36% 45% 48% 59% 39% 49% 59% 44% 49% 71% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,629) (734) (580) (1,485) (510) (530) (487) (539) (611) (479) (720) (297) (612)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Kash Patel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 21% 15% 22% 4% 14% 5% 9%  24% 30% 12% 20% 24%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 10% 15% 18% 10% 22%  11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15%
Favorable 32% 39% 25% 37% 22% 24% 28% 20% 38% 40% 26% 33% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8%  11% 6% 4% 5% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 25% 24% 24% 31% 26% 14%  25% 24% 3% 23% 29% 27%
Unfavorable 32% 33% 30% 30% 36% 34% 22% 36% 31% 38% 28% 38% 38%
Don’t know 37% 28% 45% 33% 43% 42% 51%  44% 32%  22%  46% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,631) (732)  (899) (1,101) (209) (203) (315) (392) (538) (386) (623) (474) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 18% 3% 43% 21% 1% 11%  41% 1% 15%  35% 1% 6% 37%
Somewhat favorable 14% 8% 21% 14% 5% 18%  20% 9% 13%  20% 8% 11% 21%
Favorable 32% 11% 64% 35% 7% 28% 61% 10% 28%  56% 9% 17% 57%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 6% 8% 8% 11% 4% 8% 9% 5% 8% 11% 5%
Very unfavorable 24% 56% 4% 28% 58% 19% 6% 50% 20% 5% 51% 19% 5%
Unfavorable 32% 65% 10% 35% 66%  30% 9% 58% 29% 10% 59% 29% 10%
Don’t know 37% 25% 27% 29% 28% 42% 30% 32% 43% 34% 33% 54% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (1,631) (735)  (579) (1,486) (509) (532) (487) (541) (611) (479) (722) (297) (612)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Andrew Tate
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 9% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% % 10% 19% 11% 25%  14% 4% 2%  10% 10% 12%
Favorable 15% 19% 10% 13% 28% 17% 4% 17% 7% 4% 14% 15% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 5% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 30% 31% 28% 27% 24% 40% 33%  36% 24%  28%  25% 32% 39%
Unfavorable 36% 40% 33% 34% 29% 46% 40% 45% 30% 31% 29% 41% 46%
Don’t know 49% 41% 57% 54% 44% 37% 27% 38% 63% 65% 57% 45% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (729)  (901) (1,103) (208)  (202)  (314) (391) (541) (384) (621)  (474) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 5% 11% 8% 4% 12% 14% 7% 8% 17% 6% 8% 15%
Favorable 15% 7% 16% 11% 7% 16% 20% 10% 9%  25% 9% 9% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 9% % 4% 8% 8% 4% 6% 9% 4% % 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 50% 17% 32% 65% 20% 12% 53% 28% 9% 54% 23% 12%
Unfavorable 36% 56% 26% 39% 70% 28% 19% 57% 34% 19% 58% 31% 20%
Don’t know 49% 37% 58% 50% 23% 56% 61% 33% 57% 57% 33% 60% 59%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (733) (579) (1,483) (509) (530) (487) (538) (613) (479) (719) (298) (613)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Kristi Noem
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 18% 4% 9% 6% 4%  18%  28% 8% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 10% 16% 12% 9% 20%  15%  13% 8%  15% 10% 18%
Favorable 28% 35% 21% 34% 16% 18% 26% 20% 30% 36% 23% 28% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% % 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 21% 25% 24% 13%  23% 22%  29% 20% 25% 26%
Unfavorable 27% 27% 26% 26% 30% 29% 18% 30% 25% 33% 24% 29% 32%
Don’t know 45% 38% 53% 41% 54% 53% 55% 50% 45% 31% 52% 43% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (728)  (899) (1,103) (206) (201) (314) (389) (541) (383) (621) (475) (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 14% 2% 36% 18% 1% 8%  34% 1% 12%  29% 1% 4% 29%
Somewhat favorable 14% 6% 21% 13% 4% 18% 18% 11% 12% 18% 10% 10% 19%
Favorable 28% 8% 56% 31% 5% 26% 52% 12% 24% 47% 11% 14% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 22% 50% 3% 25% 53% 18% 4%  47% 18% 4% 47% 16% 4%
Unfavorable 27% 57% 6% 30% 60%  24% 5% 52% 23% 7% 53% 20% 8%
Don’t know 45% 35% 37% 40% 35% 51% 42% 35% 53% 46% 36% 66% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,627) (731)  (581) (1,481) (507) (529) (487) (536) (611) (480)  (716) (297)  (614)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Jeff Bezos

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 8% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 30% 18% 26% 22% 19% 26% 21% 23% 24%  20% 22% 31%
Favorable 28% 36% 22% 30% 33% 23% 3% 28% 26% 27% 25% 26% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 21% 25% 14% 19% 15%  24%  26% 24% 20% 25% 28%
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 28% 23% 26% 33% 271%  27% 24%  29%  25% 30% 27%
Unfavorable 49% 49% 49% 48% 40% 53% 42% 51% 49% 53% 44% 56% 55%
Don’t know 23% 15% 30% 22% 28% 24% 24%  21% 25%  20%  30% 19% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,632) (731)  (901)  (1,103) (209) (202) (316) (390) (541) (385) (620) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 17% 32% 25% 10% 28% 34% 14% 22% 34% 13% 20% 34%
Favorable 28% 21% 36% 29% 15% 32% 40% 19% 25% 40% 18% 25% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 29% 26% 21% 2%  24%  20%  23%  25% 22% 19% 25%
Very unfavorable 26% 42% 16% 28% 56% 16% 15% 46% 23% 11% 46% 19% 13%
Unfavorable 49% 68% 45% 54% 77% 43% 38% 66% 46%  36% 68% 38% 38%
Don’t know 23% 11% 19% 17% 8% 25% 22% 15% 29% 24% 15% 37% 24%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,632) (735) (580) (1,487) (511) (530) (488) (540) (611) (481) (721) (296) (615)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Elissa Slotkin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% % % 7% 13% 6% 3% 6% 8%  12% % 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% % 20%  13% 7% 7%  13% 9% 11%
Favorable 18% 21% 16% 19% 26% 14% 23% 19% 15% 19% 21% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 4% 9% % 4% 6% 6% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 9% 11% 10% 15% 9% 13% 13%
Unfavorable 17% 21% 14% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 15% 21% 15% 18% 23%
Don’t know 64% 59% 69% 64% 55% 70% 60% 63% 71% 60% 64% 66% 57%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (727) (900)  (1,101) (207)  (201)  (312) (391) (540) (384) (621)  (473) (364)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable % 15% 4% 8% 16% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 15% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 15% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Favorable 18% 27% 14% 18% 25% 21% 13% 28% 13% 15% 26% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% % 6% 3% 8%
Very unfavorable 11% 18% 9% 13% 19% 9% 9% 16% 10% % 17% 7% 8%
Unfavorable 17% 23% 16% 18% 26% 16% 15% 22% 17% 14% 24% 10% 16%
Don’t know 64% 50% 70% 63% 49% 63% 72% 50% 70% 71% 51% 77% 70%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 99%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,627) (732) (579) (1,480) (507) (530) (487) (536) (612) (479) (717) (297)  (613)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Gene Hackman
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 29% 32% 27% 33% 27% 19% 4% 18%  40% 51% 31% 28% 31%
Somewhat favorable 30% 32% 28% 34% 25% 16% 21%  29%  37% 30% 29% 30% 33%
Favorable 60% 64% 55% 68% 52% 35% 25% 47% T77% 81% 60% 58% 64%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% % 2% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 4% 2% 11% 7% 6% 7% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 6% 13% 13% 12% 13% 4% 5% 9% 10% 8%
Don’t know 32% 27% 3% 26% 35% 52% 63%  40% 19% 14% 31% 32% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (729) (899) (1,102) (207) (202) (313) (390) (541) (384) (621) (475) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 29% 41% 30% 35% 33% 30% 29% 38% 24% 27% 36% 19% 29%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 35% 30% 30% 30% 33%  26% 29%  34% 28% 24% 34%
Favorable 60% 70% 66% 65% 63% 60% 62% 65% 54% 61% 63% 43% 63%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8%
Don’t know 32% 21% 28% 28% 28% 31% 31% 26% 40% 30% 28% 50% 29%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (731) (581) (1,483) (508) (528) (489) (537) (610) (481) (718) (295) (615)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

2l. Favorability of Public Figures — Stephen Miller
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 12% % 11% 4% 9% 3% 5% 11%  18% 8% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 11% 14% 20% 9% 25% 12%  10% 8%  10% 18% 14%
Favorable 23% 27% 18% 25% 24% 18% 28% 17% 20% 26% 18% 27% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% % 2% 4% 3% 9% 8% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 22% 21% 23% 21% 29% 23% 10%  26% 19% 32% 22% 23% 25%
Unfavorable 26% 28% 25% 24% 32% 32% 19% 33% 22% 33% 27% 27% 31%
Don’t know 51% 45% 57% 51% 45% 50% 53% 50% 57% 40% 56% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  99% 100%  99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,630) (729) (901)  (1,101) (208) (204) (315) (391) (541) (383) (623) (474) (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 2% 24% 12% 1% 6% 23% 2% 11% 15% 2% 4% 19%
Somewhat favorable 13% 8% 15% 11% 6% 15% 18% 9% 8%  22% 8% 7% 20%
Favorable 23% 10% 39% 23% 7% 21% 40% 11% 19% 37% 10% 11% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Very unfavorable 22% 50% 4% 25% 55% 18% 4%  47% 18% 3% 48% 15% 3%
Unfavorable 26% 55% 8% 29% 58%  25% 7% 51%  22% 8% 52% 20% 8%
Don’t know 51% 35% 53% 49% 35% 54% 53% 38% 59% 55% 39% 69% 54%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,630) (732) (580) (1,483) (508) (530) (488) (539) (611) (480) (719) (298) (613)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Favorability of World Leaders — Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 25% 27% 26% 29% 22% 13% 25% 28% 36% 26% 24% 32%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 17% 15% 16% 22% 18% 12% 17% 15% 18% 21%
Favorable 43% 43% 42% 43% 43% 38% 35% 42% 40% 54% 4% 42% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 14% 17% 11% 15% 22% 12% 14% 16% 14% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 22% 9% 23% 13% 16% 27% 20% 18% 23% 19%
Unfavorable 35% 41% 30% 39% 21% 39% 35% 28% 41% 36% 32% 39% 34%
Don’t know 22% 15% 28% 19% 36% 24% 30% 30% 19% 10% 27% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (730) (903) (1,103) (209) (203) (315) (393) (540) (385) (621) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 26% 62% 3% 29% 59% 23% 4% 57% 19% 4% 56% 19% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 18% 16% 20% 15% 15% 20% 15% 16% 21% 15%
Favorable 43% 81% 19% 47% 75% 43% 19% 72% 39% 19% 72% 40% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 4% 24% 14% 4% 21% 24% 5% 15% 27% 5% 10% 27%
Very unfavorable 20% 5% 44% 23% 6% 13% 40% 5% 21% 33% 4% 13% 35%
Unfavorable 35% 9% 68% 37% 10% 34% 64% 10% 36% 59% 10% 23% 62%
Don’t know 22% 11% 13% 16% 15% 23% 17% 18% 26% 22% 18% 37% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (735) (581) (1,486) (510) (530) (489) (540) (613) (480) (721) (298) (614)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll \
March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens ) [

3B. Favorability of World Leaders — Emmanuel Macron
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 11% 5% 12% 3% 22% 11% 13% 18%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 17% 22% 24% 13% 24%  22%  16% 24%  20% 21% 25%
Favorable 34% 39% 29% 36% 34% 25% 28% 34% 29% 46% 32% 34% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 12% 15% 11% 5% 11% 10% 14% 8% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 12% 6% 15% 6% 12% 1% 7%  10% 12% 14%
Unfavorable 24% 30% 18% 24% 20% 25% 21% 24% 27% 22% 18% 26% 31%
Don’t know 42% 30% 53% 40% 46% 50% 50%  42%  44%  32%  50% 41% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,630) (729)  (901)  (1,102) (209) (202) (315) (392) (539) (384) (620) (475) (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very favorable 13% 33% 2% 16% 31% 13% 2% 32% % 2% 30% 6% 2%

Somewhat favorable 21% 31% 15% 21% 32% 22% 14% 28% 21% 15% 29% 18% 15%
Favorable 34% 64% 17% 37% 62% 35% 16% 59% 27% 17% 59% 23% 17%

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 5% 23% 14% 4% 14% 21% 4% 12% 21% 4% 9% 21%
Very unfavorable 11% 3% 23% 12% 6% 7% 21% 4% 13% 16% 4% 10% 18%
Unfavorable 24% 9% 46% 26% 10% 20% 42% 8% 25% 37% 8% 19% 39%

Don'’t know 42% 28% 37% 37% 28% 44% 42% 32% 48% 46% 33% 58% 43%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%  99%

Unweighted N (1,630) (735) (580) (1,484) (510) (529) (487) (540) (611) (479) (721) (296)  (613)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of World Leaders — Keir Starmer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% %  13% 6% 7% 12%
Somewhat favorable 16% 22% 11% 18% 17% 8% 25%  14% 12% 17% 15% 16% 21%
Favorable 24% 30% 18% 25% 25% 17% 29% 23% 18% 29% 21% 23% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 18% 6% 14% 11% 5% 8% 9% 14%
Unfavorable 16% 19% 12% 14% 14% 24% 12% 20% 15% 14% 14% 15% 20%
Don’t know 60% 51% 69% 60% 61% 60% 59%  57% 66% 57%  65% 62% 47%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (729)  (901)  (1,102) (209) (202) (315) (391) (540) (384) (618) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 8% 20% 2% 10% 21% 5% 2% 20% 3% 2% 18% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 24% 11% 16% 23% 21% 9% 22% 12% 15% 22% 9% 15%
Favorable 24% 43% 14% 26% 44% 25% 12% 42% 15% 17% 40% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 2% 12% % 4% 6% 10% 2% 8% 8% 3% 4% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 2% 17% 9% 7% 5% 16% 6% 9% 13% 5% 7% 14%
Unfavorable 16% 4% 29% 16% 11% 11%  26% 8% 17% 21% 8% 12% 23%
Don’t know 60% 52% 57% 58% 45% 63% 63% 50% 68% 62% 52% 76% 61%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,630) (734) (580) (1,484) (509) (530) (487) (540) (611) (479) (720) (297) (613)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

100k +

73%
24%

97%

2%
1%
3%

78%
21%

99%

1%
0%
1%

100%
(624)

100%
(367)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Lean R

69%
31%
99%
0%
0%
1%

82%
17%

99%

1%
0%
1%

Very Important 75% 2% 78% 73% 81%
Somewhat Important 23% 27% 20% 24% 17%
Important 98% 98% 98% 98% 98%
Not very Important 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (908) (1,107) (209)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 75% 75% 83% 77% 70%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 15% 21% 29%
Important 98% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Not very Important 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511)

100%
(723)

100%
(617)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 48% 55% 53% 42% 60% 46% 43% 56% 58%  49% 54% 52%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 30% 29% 42% 25% 34%  40% 26% 27% 31% 31% 32%
Important 83% 81% 84% 81% 84% 86% 81% 83% 83% 85% 80% 85% 83%
Not very Important 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 9% 15%  14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 14%
Unimportant 4% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Not Important 17% 19% 16% 19% 16% 14% 19% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 17%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 51% 36% 78% 56% 32%  45%  79%  32%  46% 5% 30% 37% 75%
Somewhat Important 31% 43% 16% 29% 45% 35% 17% 46% 31% 19% 46% 34% 18%
Important 83% 79% 95% 85% 7% 79% 97% 78% 77% 93% 7% 71% 93%
Not very Important 13% 18% 4% 12% 18% 16% 3% 18% 15% 5% 20% 17% 5%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 8% 1% 4% 12% 2%
Not Important 17% 21% 5% 15% 23% 21% 3% 22% 23% 7% 23% 29% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 38% 34% 41% 33% 56% 48% 45%  45%  25%  40%  36% 39% 40%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 30% 28% 32% 25% 38% 29%  30% 20% 35% 27% 22%
Important 67% 62% 71% 61% 88% 73% 83% 75% 55% 60% 71% 65% 62%
Not very Important 19% 19% 19% 22% 9% 12% 11%  17% 23% 22% 16% 20% 23%
Unimportant 14% 19% 10% 16% 3% 15% 6% 8% 22% 18% 14% 15% 15%
Not Important 33% 38% 29% 39% 12% 27% 17% 25% 45% 40% 29% 35% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 38% 73% 15% 40% 74% 33% 16% 65% 32% 18% 65% 33% 16%
Somewhat Important 29% 21% 21% 24% 22% 3% 22%  30% 32%  26% 30% 38% 25%
Important 67% 95% 36% 64% 9% 70% 38% 95% 64% 44% 95% 72% 41%
Not very Important 19% 4% 31% 20% 2%  21%  32% 3%  18%  33% 3% 14% 34%
Unimportant 14% 2% 33% 16% 2% 9% 30% 2% 17% 23% 2% 14% 25%
Not Important 33% 5% 64% 36% 4% 30% 62% 5% 36% 56% 5% 28% 59%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 49% 49% 51% 43% 55% 36% 43% 49% 68%  40% 56% 55%
Somewhat Important 40% 40% 39% 40% 42% 33% 49% 4%  38% 28% 47% 33% 36%
Important 89% 89% 88% 90% 86% 88% 85% 87% 87% 96% 87% 89% 91%
Not very Important 9% % 10% 7% 14% 8% 11%  10% 9% 4% 9% 7% 8%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 4% 1%
Not Important 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 4% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 49% 59% 61% 58% 54%  45%  55% 53% 41%  53% 51% 31% 54%
Somewhat Important 40% 36% 33% 35% 37%  45%  35%  40%  40%  39% 41% 43% 37%
Important 89% 95% 94% 93% 91% 89% 90% 93% 81% 92% 92% 74% 92%
Not very Important 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5%  13% % 5% 16% 8%
Unimportant 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 10% 0%
Not Important 11% 5% 6% 7% 9% 11% 10% 7% 19% 8% 8% 26% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
(723) (298) (617)

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483)




The Economist/YouGov Poll \
March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens ) [

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 71% 64% 7% 72% 73% 74% 55% 66% 73% 88%  68% 71% 4%

Somewhat Important 24% 28% 20% 22% 26% 17% 35% 25% 23% 12% 24% 23% 23%
Important 94% 92% 96% 94% 99% 91% 90% 90% 97% 100%  92% 94% 96%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 8% 6% 2% 0% 5% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Not Important 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% 9% 10% 10% 3% 0% 8% 6% 4%

Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 71% 69% 87% 75% 57% 68% 88% 65% 61% 86% 63% 53% 85%

Somewhat Important 24% 26% 12% 21% 33% 26% 11%  29%  30% 12% 29% 36% 14%
Important 94% 96% 99% 96% 90% 94% 99% 94% 91% 98% 92% 89% 98%

Not very Important 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 5% 0% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2%

Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 6% 0%
Not Important 6% 4% 1% 4% 10% 6% 1% 6% 9% 2% 8% 11% 2%

Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
63% 59% 68% 60% 74% 73% 68%  64% 56% 69%  60% 67% 67%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 30% 24% 23% 24%  29%  32%  27%  29% 28% 25%
Important 92% 88% 95% 89% 98% 96% 91% 94% 88% 96%  90% 95% 92%
Not very Important 6% 9% 3% 8% 2% 3% 7% 4% 9% 2% 8% 2% 7%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not Important 8% 12% 5% 11% 2% 4% 9% 6% 12% 4% 10% 5% 8%

Totals 100% 101%  101% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 63% 7% 62% 67% 81% 56% 60% 2% 58% 60% 74% 57% 58%

Somewhat Important 29% 21% 28% 27% 18% 33% 30% 24%  30%  32% 23% 35% 31%
Important 92% 98% 90% 94% 98% 90% 90% 96% 88%  92% 96% 92% 88%

Not very Important 6% 2% 8% 5% 1% 8% 8% 3% 8% 6% 3% 3% 9%

Unimportant 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 5% 2%
Not Important 8% 2% 10% 6% 2% 10% 10% 4% 12% 8% 4% 8% 12%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
74% 64% 83% 70% 85% 81% 0%  74% 71% 83% 75% 72% 73%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 21% 28% 14% 24% 14% 12% 21%  22%  23% 16% 20% 21% 23%
Important 95% 92% 97% 94% 99% 93% 91% 96% 94% 99%  95% 94% 95%
Not very Important 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 5% 5% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Not Important 5% 8% 3% 6% 1% 7% 9% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 5%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,637) (732)  (905) (1,107) (209) (203) (316) (392) (542) (387) (623) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 74% 90% 66% 76% 93% 69% 65% 86% 71% 67% 87% 71% 65%

Somewhat Important 21% 8% 28% 20% 7% 271% 2% 13% 22%  26% 12% 20% 28%
Important 95% 99% 93% 9%6% 100% 96% 92% 99% 93%  93% 99% 91% 93%

Not very Important 3% 1% 6% 3% 0% 3% 6% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5%

Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2%
Not Important 5% 1% 7% 4% 0% 4% 8% 1% 7% 7% 1% 9% 7%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,637) (736) (582) (1,490) (510) (532) (491) (541) (613) (483) (722) (298) (617)
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4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 63% 59% 66% 62% 59% 72% 52% 54% 68% 74%  61% 66% 62%

Somewhat Important 30% 33% 28% 31% 33% 21% 38% 34% 21% 23% 31% 28% 32%
Important 93% 92% 94% 92% 92% 93% 91% 89% 94% 98%  92% 94% 94%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 11% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 2% 8% 6% 6%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 63% 55% 83% 68% 47% 60% 80% 52% 59% 76% 51% 51% 7%

Somewhat Important 30% 37% 14% 27% 41% 33% 19% 39% 32% 21% 38% 38% 21%
Important 93% 92% 97% 95% 88% 93% 99% 90% 91% 97% 90% 89% 97%

Not very Important 6% 8% 3% 5% 11% 5% 1% 9% 6% 2% 10% 6% 2%

Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 0%
Not Important 7% 8% 3% 5% 12% 7% 1%  10% 9% 3% 10% 11% 3%

Totals 100% 101%  101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 36% 54% 43% 46% 53% 41% 48%  43% 50%  45% 49% 43%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 25% 27% 28% 16% 35% 23% 23% 22% 25% 24% 25%
Important 71% 62% 79% 71% 74% 70% 76% 71% 66% 72% 71% 73% 69%
Not very Important 17% 22% 13% 17% 16% 21% 16% 19% 17% 18% 18% 14% 20%
Unimportant 12% 17% % 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 17% 10% 11% 13% 11%
Not Important 29% 38% 21% 29% 26% 30% 24% 29% 34% 28% 29% 27% 31%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 45% 62% 40% 48% 69% 30% 44% 62% 36% 39% 60% 35% 38%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 20% 23% 18% 35% 22% 24% 23% 29% 25% 23% 27%
Important 71% 87% 60% 71% 87% 65% 66% 87% 59%  68% 84% 58% 65%
Not very Important 17% 9% 23% 17% 10% 21% 19% 12% 23% 16% 14% 22% 18%
Unimportant 12% 4% 17% 11% 2% 14% 15% 1% 18% 15% 2% 20% 16%
Not Important 29% 13% 40% 29% 13% 35% 34% 13% 41% 32% 16% 42% 35%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 50% 65% 51% 83% 65% 61% 5% 53% 60% 57% 59% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 25% 31% 17% 20% 31% 271%  26% 28% 27% 27% 27%
Important 85% 81% 90% 82% 99% 85% 92% 86% 79% 87% 85% 86% 85%
Not very Important 10% 13% % 13% 0% % 3% 10% 16% 9%  10% 9% 10%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Not Important 15% 19% 10% 18% 1% 15% 8% 14% 21% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 58% 84% 41% 60% 85% 55% 40% 80% 54% 41% 80% 54% 41%
Somewhat Important 28% 13% 36% 26% 11% 2%  3™% 14% 28%  39% 15% 27% 38%
Important 85% 97% 7% 87% 9%6% 87% 76% 94% 83% 80% 95% 81% 79%
Not very Important 10% 3% 17% 11% 3% 10% 18% 6% 10% 15% 5% 10% 15%
Unimportant 4% 0% 6% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 8% 5% 0% 9% 6%
Not Important 15% 3% 23% 13% 4% 13% 24% 6% 17% 20% 5% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 55% 51% 57% 50% 65% 64% 51% 57% 51% 60% 51% 55% 60%

Somewhat Important 33% 32% 35% 35% 30% 27% 36% 33% 33% 31% 36% 31% 29%
Important 88% 83% 92% 86% 95% 91% 87% 90% 85% 92% 87% 86% 90%
Not very Important 9% 11% % 10% 5% 4% 8% 10% 11% 5% 8% 10% 9%
Unimportant 3% 6% 1% 4% 0% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not Important 12% 17% 8% 14% 5% 9% 13% 10% 15% 8% 13% 14% 10%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 55% 78% 46% 59% 83% 49% 43% 78% 48% 40% 78% 42% 41%

Somewhat Important 33% 20% 35% 30% 15% 38% 39% 20% 36% @ 43% 20% 44% 40%
Important 88% 98% 81% 89% 98% 87% 82% 98% 84% 83% 98% 86% 81%

Not very Important 9% 2% 15% 9% 2%  11%  12% 2% 9%  14% 2% 9% 14%

Unimportant 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% % 3% 0% 5% 5%
Not Important 12% 2% 19% 11% 2% 13% 18% 2% 16% 17% 2% 14% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 41% 57% 47% 60% 55% 42%  48%  49%  59%  46% 51% 48%
Somewhat Important 33% 36% 30% 35% 28% 27% 38% 33% 31% 30% 32% 34% 36%
Important 82% 77% 87% 82% 87% 82% 80% 81% 80% 89% 78% 85% 84%
Not very Important 13% 18% 8% 12% 10% 16% 15%  16% 13% 8% 16% 11% 12%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Not Important 18% 23% 13% 18% 13% 18% 20% 19% 20% 11% 22% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 49% 59% 52% 52% 53% 45% 53% 55% 40% 54% 52% 41% 51%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 31% 31% 35% 3%  30% 32%  34%  33% 33% 32% 34%
Important 82% 90% 83% 84% 87% 78% 83% 87% 75% 86% 85% 73% 85%
Not very Important 13% 7% 11% 12% 9% 19% 12% 11% 18% 9% 12% 20% 10%
Unimportant 5% 3% % 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% % 4% 3% % 5%
Not Important 18% 10% 17% 16% 13% 22% 17% 13% 25% 14% 15% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
58% 50% 65% 54% 71% 73% 51%  54% 59%  69%  56% 65% 52%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 34% 40% 29% 38% 25% 19% 38% 38% 34% 27% 3% 26% 39%
Important 92% 90% 94% 92% 96% 92% 89% 92% 93% 96%  93% 91% 91%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 7% 9% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 1% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 9%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 58% 51% 76% 61% 43% 56% 75% 50% 52% 71% 48% 47% 71%

Somewhat Important 34% 40% 21% 31% 45% 37% 22% 42% 38% 24% 43% 40% 24%
Important 92% 91% 97% 93% 88% 93% 97% 92% 90% 95% 91% 87% 96%

Not very Important 6% 8% 2% % 12% 6% 3% % 6% 5% 9% 6% 4%

Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% % 0%
Not Important 8% 9% 3% 7% 12% 7% 3% 8% 10% 5% 9% 13% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 38% 47% 38% 60% 49% 43%  40% 40% 51%  44% 45% 36%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 40% 43% 37% 34% 48% 41% 39% 35% 42% 39% 40%
Important 83% 79% 87% 81% 98% 83% 90% 81% 78% 86% 86% 84% 76%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 12% 1% 8% 5% 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 14%
Unimportant 7% 9% 4% 6% 1% 10% 5% 8% 10% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Not Important 17% 21% 13% 19% 2% 17% 10% 19% 22% 14% 14% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (731)  (906) (1,106) (209) (204) (316) (392) (542) (387) (624) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 43% 52% 44% 46% 50% 41%  41%  48% 39% 42% 47% 38% 42%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 33% 38% 39%  43%  38% 44%  39% 3% 44% 43% 36%
Important 83% 93% 7% 84% 89% 84% 79% 93% 78% 79% 91% 80% 78%
Not very Important 10% 7% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10% 5% 12% 12% 7% 9% 13%
Unimportant % 0% 11% 6% 2% 6% 11% 2% 10% 9% 2% 11% 9%
Not Important 17% 7% 23% 16% 11% 16% 21% 7% 22% 21% 9% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (737)  (581) (1,490) (511) (531) (491) (542) (613) (482) (723) (298) (616)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

83%
14%

97%

2%
1%
3%

79%
16%

95%

3%
2%

5%

7%
21%

98%

2%
0%
2%

100%
(623)

100%
(477)

100%
(367)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

73%
24%
97%
3%
0%
3%

74%
20%

95%

1%
5%
5%

87%
11%

97%

2%
0%
3%

Very Important 79% 75% 83% 79% 79%
Somewhat Important 17% 21% 14% 18% 17%
Important 97% 97% 97% 96% 95%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Not Important 3% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,637) (732) (905) (1,107)  (208)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 79% 74% 88% 80% 73%
Somewhat Important 17% 24% 10% 18% 24%
Important 97% 97% 98% 98% 97%
Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,637) (736) (582) (1,490) (510)

100%
(722)

100%
(298)

100%
(617)
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5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 25% 22% 27% 26% 22% 22% 21% 23% 30% 23% 31% 26% 15%
Health care 13% 10% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 10% 9%
Jobs and the economy 11% 14% 9% 9% 23% 6% 18%  15% 9% 4%  10% 12% 12%
Immigration 9% 8% 10% 9% 1% 17% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12%
National Security 7% 6% % 7% % 8% 8% 3% 6% 11% 4% 10% 8%
Taxes and government spending 7% 9% 4% 8% 3% 5% 2% 3% 9%  12% 4% 8% 9%
Civil rights 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 5% 5% % 5% 6%
Climate change and the environment 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Civil liberties 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Education 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Crime 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Guns 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  98%  99%  101%  99%  98%  101% 100% 100%  99% 102%  101%  98%
Unweighted N (1,633) (729) (904) (1,103) (208)  (204)  (315) (391) (541) (386) (620)  (476) (367)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 25% 18% 28% 24% 17% 32%  25% 18%  28%  29% 19% 29% 29%
Health care 13% 14% 6% 11% 18% 12% 6% 19% 12% 7% 18% 19% 6%
Jobs and the economy 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 14% 12%
Immigration 9% 2% 17% 9% 2% 6%  19% 3% 8%  16% 2% 5% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
National Security 7% 5% 11% 7% 2% 6% 12% 3% 5% 12% 4% 3% 11%
Taxes and government spending 7% 3% 14% 8% 2% 4% 13% 2% 8% 10% 2% 4% 12%
Civil rights 6% 12% 1% 6% 17% 2% 1% 12% 6% 1% 13% 5% 1%
Climate change and the environment 4% 10% 1% 5% 9% 5% 0% 8% 5% 0% 9% 3% 0%
Abortion 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Civil liberties 4% 7% 1% 4% 8% 3% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2%
Education 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Crime 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Guns 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (1,633) (736) (581) (1,489) (511) (529) (491) (541) (610) (482) (722) (295)  (616)
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6. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 32% 36% 28% 38% 12% 29% 22%  24%  38% 42%  29% 32% 35%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 16% 24%  18%  15% 7%  18% 17% 13%
Approve 48% 54% 43% 56% 24% 45% 46% 42% 54% 49% 46% 49% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% % 7% 8% 5% 12% % 6% 4% 9% 7% 5%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 43% 33% 58% 47% 2% 47% 34%  44%  39% 40% 44%
Disapprove 46% 42% 50% 39% 65% 52% 44% 54% 40% 49% 48% 47% 49%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 5% 11% 2% 9% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209)  (204)  (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 32% 4% 70% 35% 1% 23%  70% 3% 24%  68% 2% 11% 66%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 21% 13% 4% 22%  22% 5% 19%  23% 5% 19% 25%
Approve 48% 10% 91% 49% 5% 46% 92% 8% 43% 91% 7% 30% 90%
Somewhat disapprove % 6% 3% % 5%  13% 2%  10% 9% 3% 9% 14% 2%
Strongly disapprove 39% 82% 4% 41% 88% 37% 4%  81%  35% 5% 82% 35% 6%
Disapprove 46% 88% 7% 49% 93% 50% 7% 91% 44% 7% 91% 50% 8%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 13% 2% 2% 20% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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7A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 27% 32% 22% 32% 9% 28% 21% 1%  30% 37% 24% 28% 29%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 20% 14% 12% 24%  17%  19% 12%  18% 20% 17%
Approve 44% 50% 39% 52% 23% 40% 45% 34% 49% 49% 42% 48% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 12% 12%  10%  10% 5% 11% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 39% 30% 53% 39% 28%  41%  29%  43%  34% 37% 37%
Disapprove 44% 39% 49% 38% 59% 51% 41% 51% 39% 48% 45% 45% 48%
No opinion 11% 11% 12% 10% 19% 9% 14% 15% 12% 3% 13% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,632) (732) (900) (1,102) (208)  (204)  (316) (393) (539) (384) (623)  (473)  (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 27% 4% 60% 31% 2% 21% 5% 1% 22%  55% 1% 11% 54%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 25% 16% 5% 20%  28% 10% 15%  28% 9% 11% 28%
Approve 44% 11% 85% 47% 6% 41% 84% 11% 37% 83% 10% 22% 82%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 15% 4% 12% 11% 5% 12% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 76% 4% 38% 84% 30% 4%  T74%  31% 3% 76% 30% 3%
Disapprove 44% 84% 8% 46% 92% 46% 8% 86% 42% 8% 87% 43% 9%
No opinion 11% 5% 7% 7% 2% 14% 8% 2% 21% 9% 2% 35% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (735) (579) (1,485) (509) (532) (487) (540) (612) (480) (720) (298)  (614)
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7B. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 38% 44% 32% 43% 22% 33% 27%  30%  46% 47%  35% 40% 39%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 13% 21%  19%  15% 6% 18% 12% 16%
Approve 53% 59% 48% 60% 35% 46% 48% 49% 61% 53% 52% 52% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% % 5% 13% 6% 9% 8% 6% % % 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 36% 27% 42% 45% 33% 36% 25% 3% 31% 34% 33%
Disapprove 40% 36% 43% 33% 54% 51% 42% 44% 31% 44% 38% 43% 42%
No opinion 7% 5% 9% 8% 10% 3% 10% % 8% 3% 9% 5% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (730) (905) (1,104) (209) (204) (314) (393) (542) (386) (624) (475) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 38% 6% 75% 40% 4% 36%  76% 6% 35% 71% 6% 21% 72%
Somewhat approve 15% 10% 16% 14% 5% 21% 17% 10% 15% 21% 10% 15% 20%
Approve 53% 17% 91% 54% 10% 57% 93% 16% 50% 92% 16% 36% 92%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 11% 2% 8% 10% 11% 2% 11% 9% 3% 11% 10% 3%
Strongly disapprove 32% 69% 4% 34% 78% 26% 3% 2% 2% 2% 71% 27% 2%
Disapprove 40% 80% 6% 42% 89% 37% 5% 83% 35% 4% 82% 38% 5%
No opinion 7% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 15% 4% 2% 26% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (737) (580) (1,489) (511) (532) (489) (541) (612) (482) (722) (297) (616)
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7C. Trump Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 27% 21% 27% 16% 22% 22%  18% 25% 29%  18% 26% 28%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 20% 11% 15% 23%  18% 16% 13% 16% 17% 18%
Approve 41% 47% 35% 47% 27% 37% 45% 36% 41% 42%  35% 43% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 18% 13% 9% 9% 5% 11% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 37% 29% 52% 39% 28%  42% 29%  41%  33% 35% 39%
Disapprove 44% 40% 47% 36% 57% 56% 41% 51% 38% 47%  44% 44% 48%
No opinion 15% 13% 18% 17% 16% 7% 14% 13% 21% 11% 21% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (731) (904) (1,104) (209)  (204)  (315) (393) (540) (387) (623)  (477)  (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 4% 55% 28% 2% 17% 52% 2% 17% 51% 2% 10% 48%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 25% 15% 4% 19% 2% 8% 18%  25% 7% 13% 27%
Approve 41%  10% 80%  43% 6% 36% 79% 10% 35% 76% 9%  23%  75%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 3% % 7% 13% 5% 10% 12% 5% 11% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 75% 4% 37% 83% 31% 4%  74%  29% 3% 75% 30% 3%
Disapprove 44%  82% 6%  45%  90% 44% 9% 85% 41% 8%  85%  44% 9%
No opinion 15% 7% 14% 12% 4% 20% 12% 6%  24% 16% 6% 33% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (736)  (581) (1,489) (510) (532) (490) (541) (612) (482) (721) (298)  (616)
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7D. Trump Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 20% 22% 18% 22% 8% 29% 23%  15% 19% 24% 1% 21% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 22% 16% 13% 23%  15% 21% 17% 19% 20% 18%
Approve 39% 44% 34% 44% 24% 41% 46% 31% 40% 41% 36% 41% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 39% 30% 52% 43% 30% 41% 31% 41% 3% 35% 36%
Disapprove 44% 40% 49% 38% 60% 50% 41% 51% 39% 48%  45% 45% 49%
No opinion 16% 16% 17% 18% 16% 9% 13% 18% 21% 11% 20% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (732) (904) (1,106) (208) (204) (316) (392) (541) (387) (623) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 4% 44% 23% 2% 16% 42% 4% 14% 42% 3% 6% 40%
Somewhat approve 19% 6% 30% 17% 4% 19%  33% % 17%  33% 6% 13% 33%
Approve 39% 11% 73% 40% 6% 35% 75% 10% 31% 74% 9% 19% 72%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 16% 3% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 35% 76% 4% 38% 83%  32% 4%  76% 31% 2% 76% 32% 3%
Disapprove 44% 83% 9% 47% 89% 48% 7% 85% 41% 10% 85% 45% 10%
No opinion 16% 6% 18% 13% 5% 17% 18% 4% 28% 16% 6% 36% 17%
Totals 99%  99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736) (581) (1,489) (511) (532) (489) (541) (613) (482) (722)  (298)  (616)
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7E. Trump Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 28% 11% 20% 16% 16% 29% 33% 21% 22% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 19% 12% 13% 26% 19% 14% 11% 16% 20% 16%
Approve 41% 47% 35% 48% 23% 33% 42% 35% 42% 44% 37% 42% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% % 7% 7%  10% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 38% 28% 55% 40% 29%  42%  29%  40% 34% 34% 40%
Disapprove 43% 38% 47% 35% 66% 49% 42% 49% 36% 47%  44% 44% 46%
No opinion 16% 15% 17% 17% 11% 18% 16% 16%  22% 9%  19% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,630) (730) (900) (1,101) (208)  (203)  (315) (392) (539) (384) (621)  (474)  (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 4% 54% 28% 1% 20%  50% 1% 20%  48% 1% 10% 48%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 24% 15% 3% 20%  28% 7% 14%  29% 6% 11% 28%
Approve 41% 10% 78% 43% 4% 39% 78% 9% 34% 78% 8% 22% 76%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 3% 8% 8% 14% 3% 11% 11% 3% 12% 14% 3%
Strongly disapprove 35% 76% 4% 37% 84% 31% 3%  74%  31% 2% 75% 32% 2%
Disapprove 43% 85% 6% 45% 92% 44% 6% 86% 42% 5% 87% 46% 5%
No opinion 16% 5% 16% 12% 4%  16% 16% 6% 24%  18% 6% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (733) (579) (1,484) (507) (530) (489) (539) (610) (481) (719) (297) (614)
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7F. Trump Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
23% 24% 21% 26% 11% 25% 16% 17% 26%  30% 18% 25% 28%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 19% 10% 13% 26% 17% 11% 13% 16% 16% 17%
Approve 39% 43% 35% 45% 21% 37% 43% 34% 37% 42%  34% 40% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 6% % % 10% 6% 9% 2% % 9% 6%

Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 38% 29% 50% 39% 28%  43% 28% @ 41%  34% 34% 39%
Disapprove 41% 39% 44% 35% 57% 46% 38% 48% 37% 43% 41% 43% 45%
No opinion 20% 18% 21% 21% 23% 17% 19% 18%  26% 15% 24% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (732) (904) (1,106) (208) (204) (316) (392) (542) (386) (624) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 4% 53% 27% 2% 15%  50% 2% 17%  48% 2% 6% 47%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 25% 16% 4% 20%  24% 9% 14%  25% 8% 11% 25%
Approve 39% 11% 78% 42% 5% 35% 74% 11% 30% 73% 10% 18% 72%
Somewhat disapprove % 7% 2% % 6% 12% 3% 8%  10% 3% 9% 10% 4%
Strongly disapprove 35% 76% 4% 37% 84% 30% 4%  74%  30% 2% 74% 32% 3%
Disapprove 41% 83% 6% 44% 90% 42% 7% 81% 40% 5% 83% 41% 7%
No opinion 20% 6% 16% 14% 5% 23% 19% 8% 29% 21% 7% 41% 22%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736)  (581) (1,489) (510) (532) (490) (542) (612) (482) (722) (298)  (616)
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7G. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 29% 34% 25% 33% 18% 29% 23%  23%  32% 38% 23% 31% 35%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 16% 9% 17% 23%  19%  13% 8%  16% 15% 17%
Approve 45% 49% 41% 49% 27% 47% 46% 43% 44% 46%  39% 46% 53%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% % 13% 6%  10% 9%  10% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 28% 25% 31% 24% 45% 30% 22% 35% 23% 35% 28% 30% 28%
Disapprove 38% 34% 41% 32% 57% 36% 35% 42% 32% 43% 38% 43% 35%
No opinion 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 17% 19% 16% 23% 10% 23% 11% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,635) (731) (904) (1,105) (208)  (204)  (315) (393) (540) (387) (622)  (476)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 29% 5% 63% 33% 2% 23%  63% 4%  22%  60% 3% 12% 58%
Somewhat approve 15% 8% 22% 16% 3% 23%  20% 8% 16%  22% 7% 17% 22%
Approve 45%  13% 85%  49% 5% 46% 83% 12% 38% 82% 11%  28%  80%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 14% 3% 9% 13% 12% 3% 13% 11% 4% 14% 13% 4%
Strongly disapprove 28% 63% 4% 31% 2% 20% 4%  64%  22% 2% 63% 21% 2%
Disapprove 38% 77% 6%  40% 84% 32% 7% 77% 33% 6% 77%  34% 6%
No opinion 18% 10% 9% 12% 11%  22% 11% 11%  29%  12% 12% 38% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (736) (581) (1,488) (511) (531) (489) (541) (612) (482) (722) (297) (616)
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7H. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

24%
18%
42%
9%
37%
46%
12%

28% 20% 28% % 31% 22%
18% 17% 20% 12% 9% 24%
46% 37% 48% 19% 40% 46%
9% 9% 9% 5% 6% 10%
33% 41% 30% 59% 41% 29%
42% 50% 40% 64% 47% 39%
12% 13% 12% 17% 13% 15%

16% 26%  32%
16% 16% 16%
32% 42% 47%
10% 11% 5%
44% 32%  43%
54% 43% 48%
14% 15% 4%

20% 28% 26%
19% 17% 17%
38% 44% 43%
9% 10% 12%
36% 38% 40%
46% 47% 52%
16% 8% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,635)

100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
(731)  (904)  (1,105) (208) (204) (315)

100% 100% 100%
(393) (541) (386)

100%  101%  100%
(624)  (475)  (367)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

24%
18%
42%
9%
37%
46%
12%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con
4% 52% 27% 2% 20% 50%
7% 29% 18% 4% 20% 28%
10% 81% 45% 6% 40% 78%
7% 6% 8% 5% 14% 6%

79% 4% 39% 85% 33% 5%
86% 10% 48% 90% 46% 12%
4% 9% 8% 3% 14% 10%

5% 17% 50%
% 16% 29%

12% 33% 78%

6% 12% 8%
76% 34% 4%

82%  47% 12%

6% 21% 10%

4% % 48%
7% 12% 29%
11% 19% 7%
% 16% 8%
7% 35% 5%
84% 51% 13%
6% 30% 11%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,635)

101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
(736)  (582) (1,489) (510) (532) (490)

100% 100% 101%
(539) (613) (483)

101%  100%  101%
(720)  (298)  (617)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 27% 16% 24% 10% 29% 24%  16% 20% 25% @ 16% 27% 24%
Approve 25% 31% 20% 28% 12% 33% 30% 21% 23% 29% 19% 33% 29%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20% 19% 21% 19% 31% 18% 28%  19% 20% 12%  26% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 14% 11% 7% 11% 15% 16% 15%  15% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 28% 25% 31% 27% 32% 27% 16% 27% 32%  35% 25% 31% 32%
Disapprove 42% 39% 45% 41% 43% 35% 27% 42% 47% 50% 39% 45% 49%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 14% 15%  18% 9% 9%  16% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101%  100% 98% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,637) (731) (906) (1,106) (209)  (204)  (316) (393) (542) (386) (623)  (477)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 9% 2% 1% 7%
Somewhat approve 21% 8% 39% 22% 7% 15%  41% 9% 13%  41% 8% 5% 39%
Approve 25% 11% 47% 27% 9% 19% 48% 11% 14% 50% 10% 6% 46%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20% 12% 21% 17% 12% 27%  21% 5%  22%  22% 15% 25% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 20% 12% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 59% 11% 33% 58% 24% 10% 51% 29% 6% 51% 28% 8%
Disapprove 42% 73% 24% 48% 72% 44% 22% 66% 45% 18% 67% 43% 21%
Not sure 13% 5% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 8% 19% 11% 8% 27% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,637) (737) (581) (1,490) (511) (532) (490) (542) (613) (482) (723) (298)  (616)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 13% 8% 12% 5% 12% 7% 6% 14%  13% 7% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 29% 34% 25% 33% 15% 26% 35% 25% 25% 34% 26% 33% 35%
Approve 40% 47% 33% 45% 20% 38% 42% 31% 39% 47%  33% 45% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 17%  18%  16% 14% 19% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 28% 24% 33% 24% 14%  28% 27% 30% 24% 28% 28%
Disapprove 41% 38% 45% 39% 51% 38% 31% 45% 43% 45% 42% 44% 42%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 17% 29% 23% 27%  24%  18% 8% 25% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  101%  99%  99%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (731) (906) (1,108) (209)  (204)  (315) (393) (542) (387) (623) (477)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 10% 4% 23% 13% 3% 8%  21% 4% 10% 16% 4% 5% 18%
Somewhat approve 29% 12% 49% 30% 8% 32%  4T% 14% 21%  52% 12% 15% 49%
Approve 40%  16% 72%  43% 11% 40% 68% 18% 31% 68%  16%  21%  67%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 11% 16% 19% 18% 13% 19% 18% 12% 21% 20% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 57% 4% 29% 58% 21% 6% 53% 22% 3% 51% 22% 5%
Disapprove 41%  76% 15%  44%  T7% 39% 19% 72% 40% 15%  72%  42%  16%
Not sure 19% 8%  13%  13%  12% 21% 13% 10% 29% 17%  12%  38%  17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (737) (581) (1,490) (511) (532) (490) (542) (612) (483) (723) (297) (617)
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10. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Liberal % 5% 9% % 10% 5% 10% 5% 10% 4% 5% 9% 9%
Total Liberal 9% 6% 12% 9% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11% 6% 8% 10% 12%
Moderate 31%  34% 28% 34% 21% 21% 27% 27% 35% 2%  34% 31% 26%
Conservative 28%  26% 22% 23% 19% 25% 20% 27% 19%  29%  20% 25% 33%
Very conservative 20% 18% 22% 19% 32% 23% 21% 17% 19% 23% 18% 20% 23%
Total Conservative 44%  44% 43% 42% 51% 48% 41% 44% 37% 52% 37% 45% 56%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 22% 21% 19% 17% 10%  20% 14% 7%
Totals 100%  98%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (816)  (379) (437) (562)  (105) (91) (108) (185) (280) (243) (320) (244) (171)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very liberal 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Liberal % 6% 9% 8% % 7% 9% % 5% 8% 7% 5% %
Total Liberal 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 10% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10%
Moderate 31% 11% 47% 31% 4% 41% 43% 18% 36% 39% 17% 30% 44%
Conservative 24% 22% 28% 25% 32% 19% 29% 23% 18% 31% 25% 15% 28%
Very conservative 20% 50% 4% 23% 48% 15% 4% 41% 17% 2% 40% 20% 3%
Total Conservative 44% 72% 32% 48% 79% 35% 33% 64% 36% 33% 65% 36% 30%
Not sure 16% 8% 10% 10% % 17% 13% 9% 22% 16% 8% 28% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (816)  (338) (322) (752) (227) (264) (274) (261) (301) (254) (328) (162) (326)
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11A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 8% 12% 7% 27% 15% 11%  12% 9% 9%  12% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 21% 33% 23% 29%  25% 16% 26% 22% 23% 27%
Favorable 34% 32% 36% 28% 60% 38% 40% 38% 26% 35% 34% 34% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 24% 9% 22% 21% 1% 28% 19%  24% 22% 25%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 27% 37% 13% 25% 20% 2% 3%  40% 2% 36% 35%
Unfavorable 54% 58% 50% 61% 22% 47% 41% 44% 64% 60% 50% 58% 60%
Don’t know 13% 11% 15% 11% 18% 14% 19%  18% 10% 5%  16% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (730) (904) (1,103) (209) (204) (316) (393) (540) (385) (622) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 26% 2% 11% 24% 9% 2% 30% 2% 1% 26% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 23% 43% 6% 22% 47% 24% 7%  46% 19% 6% 47% 18% 6%
Favorable 34% 69% 8% 34% 71%  33% 9% 76% 21% 7% 73% 20% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 18% 22% 14% 31% 22% 15%  22%  28% 15% 19% 29%
Very unfavorable 32% 6% 68% 37% 7% 26% 61% 2% 35% 55% 4% 26% 57%
Unfavorable 54% 27% 86% 60% 22% 57% 84% 17% 58% 83% 20% 45% 85%
Don’t know 13% 4% 5% 7% 8% 11% 8% % 21% 10% 7% 35% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,634) (734) (582) (1,487) (509) (532) (489) (541) (612) (481)  (721) (298)  (615)
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11B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 18% 14% 19% 5% 17% 16% 13% 17% 16% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 23% 31% 15% 15% 22% 17% 30% 33% 24% 27% 30%
Favorable 1% 47% 36% 50% 19% 32% 38% 30% 47% 49% 4% 41% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 17% 12% 13% 5% 11% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 32% 39% 31% 54% 42% 27% 43% 32% 41% 35% 36% 37%
Unfavorable 48% 44% 51% 41% 63% 53% 44% 55% 45% 46% 46% 51% 53%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 9% 18% 15% 18% 15% 7% 5% 13% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (729) (905) (1,104) (209) (203) (316) (391) (541) (386) (621) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 3% 32% 17% 1% 12% 33% 1% 8% 38% 1% 2% 34%
Somewhat favorable 26% 7% 48% 27% 3% 27% 46% 9% 22% 45% 8% 12% 46%
Favorable 41% 10% 79% 43% 4% 39% 80% 10% 30% 82% 8% 13% 81%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 12% 13% 9% 20% 9% 11% 17% 8% 12% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 36% 78% 5% 39% 82% 32% 5% 74% 33% 2% 75% 35% 3%
Unfavorable 48% 87% 16% 51% 92% 51% 14% 86% 50% 11% 86% 53% 13%
Don’t know 11% 3% 4% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 20% 7% 5% 33% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,634) (736) (581) (1,488) (510) (531) (490) (542) (610) (482) (722) (296) (616)
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12. Johnson Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 12% 9% 13% 4% 9% 6% 7% 12%  18% 8% 16% 9%
Somewhat approve 25% 31% 19% 30% 12% 17% 24%  21%  2T% @ 27% 21% 25% 33%
Approve 35% 43% 29% 43% 16% 27% 30% 27% 39% 45% 29% 41% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10% 4% 8% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 24% 24% 24% 22% 31% 24% 11% 26% 22%  35% 22% 25% 27%
Disapprove 32% 33% 32% 30% 39% 33% 22% 36% 32% 39% 30% 34% 40%
Not sure 32% 24% 39% 27% 45% 40% 48%  37%  29% 16% 41% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (732) (904) (1,105) (209)  (204)  (316) (392) (542) (386) (623)  (477)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 11% 3% 25% 13% 1% %  23% 1% 6%  25% 1% 2% 22%
Somewhat approve 25% 9% 46% 27% 6% 25%  43% 9%  24%  40% 9% 13% 43%
Approve 35% 11% 71% 40% 7% 33% 67% 10% 30% 64% 9% 15% 65%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 4% 9% 12% 12% 4% 12% 11% 4% 12% 13% 5%
Strongly disapprove 24% 58% 4% 28% 57% 20% 4%  50% 21% 2% 50% 21% 2%
Disapprove 32% 72% 9% 37% 69%  32% 8% 62% 32% 6% 62% 34% 7%
Not sure 32% 17% 20% 23% 24% 35% 25% 27% 39% 30% 28% 51% 27%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  99%  99% 101% 101%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736)  (581) (1,489) (510) (532) (490) (541) (613) (482) (722) (298)  (616)
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13. Thune Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Thune is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 8% 3% 9% 3% 7% 6% 12% 4% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 28% 14% 24% 13% 14% 23%  19% 20% 21% 1% 22% 28%
Approve 27% 36% 19% 32% 15% 23% 26% 25% 26% 33% 21% 31% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% % 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 18% 17% 19% 17% 25% 20% 10% 20% 20% 22% 16% 20% 20%
Disapprove 29% 29% 29% 26% 38% 26% 23% 28% 30% 34% 27% 31% 34%
Not sure 44% 34% 52% 42% 47% 51% 51%  47%  44% 33% 52% 38% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,629) (729) (900) (1,102) (207)  (204)  (314) (391) (538) (386) (620)  (474)  (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 7% 3% 16% 8% 2% 5% 14% 2% 3% 15% 2% 1% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 9% 35% 22% 9% 2%  32% 11% 18%  32% 11% 9% 33%
Approve 27% 12% 50% 30% 11% 27% 45% 13% 21% 47% 13% 11% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 7% 12% 14% 16% 5% 16% 10% 6% 15% 13% 6%
Strongly disapprove 18% 43% 5% 22% 45% 13% 5% 40% 15% 2% 38% 17% 2%
Disapprove 29% 59% 11% 34% 59% 29% 10% 56% 25% 8% 53% 30% 8%
Not sure 44% 29% 38% 36% 30% 43% 45% 31% 54% 45% 34% 59% 45%
Totals 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,629) (735) (577) (1,483) (510) (527) (489) (539) (611) (479) (720) (297) (612
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14. Schumer Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 7% 6% % 5% 16% % 6% % 5% 8% % 7% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 21% 26% 21% 22%  23%  19% 24% @ 22% 21% 27%
Approve 28% 28% 28% 26% 42% 28% 29% 30% 25% 32% 29% 28% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 12% 16% 11% 9% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 27% 32% 22% 31% 7% 25% 10% 19% 3%5% 38% 21% 29% 32%
Disapprove 41% 49% 34% 47% 18% 34% 26% 32% 51% 53% 34% 46% 50%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 27% 40% 38% 46% 38% 25% 15% 37% 26% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,630) (731) (899) (1,105) (205)  (202)  (313) (390) (542) (385) (621)  (476)  (364)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 7% 16% 3% 8% 14% 6% 3% 16% 3% 2% 14% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 37% 11% 23% 37% 21% 13%  38% 16% 13% 35% 15% 13%
Approve 28% 53% 14% 31% 51% 28% 16% 53% 18% 16% 50% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 21% 10% 17% 17% 21% 10% 18% 13% 14% 19% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 8% 57% 31% 8% 19%  53% 5%  32%  41% 5% 23% 45%
Disapprove 41% 29% 68% 48% 25% 40% 63% 22% 45% 55% 24% 36% 58%
Not sure 30% 18% 19% 21% 24% 32% 21% 24% 36% 29% 26% 45% 27%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,630) (735)  (579) (1,486) (510) (527) (490) (539) (610) (481) (719) (296)  (615)
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15. Jeffries Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 9% 11% 10% 18% % 6% 7%  10% 19% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 16% 20% 24% 17% 25%  21% 16% 18% 18% 20% 24%
Approve 30% 33% 27% 29% 42% 24% 31% 28% 26% 37% 28% 32% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 12%  15% 9%  10% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 22% 28% 17% 24% 10% 24% 10% 20% 25%  32% 1% 24% 24%
Disapprove 34% 41% 27% 36% 20% 33% 19% 32% 41% 41% 28% 37% 40%
Not sure 36% 26% 45% 35% 38% 43% 50% 40% 33% 22% 44% 31% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,635) (730) (905) (1,104) (209)  (204)  (315) (393) (541) (386) (621)  (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 11% 27% 3% 13% 24% 8% 4%  25% 5% 3% 23% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 33% 13% 21% 26% 25% 11% 30% 15% 14% 28% 16% 13%
Approve 30% 59% 16%  34% 51% 34% 15% 55% 19% 18%  51%  21%  16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 7% 12% 13% 15% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 22% 5% 49% 26% 8% 16%  43% 4%  27%  33% 5% 18% 38%
Disapprove 34% 19% 57% 38% 20% 31% 54% 16% 39% 46% 18% 28% 50%
Not sure 36% 21% 28% 27% 29% 36%  31%  29%  42%  36% 31% 51% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  98%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (736) (581) (1,489) (510) (532) (489) (542) (610) (483) (723) (296) (616)
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16. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Liberal 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 9% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Total Liberal 6% 5% 8% 4% 9% 13% 1% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Moderate 15% 22% 10% 16% 13% 9% 18% 17% 15% 12% 17% 15% 13%
Conservative 25% 25% 24% 30% 12% 16% 20% 19% 33% 25% 21% 27% 28%
Very conservative 34% 33% 36% 32% 37% 44% 39%  41% 2%  34% 31% 36% 39%
Total Conservative 59% 59% 60% 62% 49% 60% 59% 60% 60% 59%  52% 63% 67%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 17% 29% 18% 12% 18% 21% 24% 23% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

(1,637) (731) (906) (1,108) (209)  (204)  (316) (392) (542) (387) (623) (477)  (367)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Liberal 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Total Liberal 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Moderate 15% 4% 23% 14% 2% 27% 18% 5%  21% 19% 5% 19% 23%
Conservative 25% 12% 43% 28% 12% 18% 48% 10% 24% 40% 10% 17% 40%
Very conservative 34% 50% 25% 35% 62% 26% 21%  52%  25%  28% 53% 21% 25%
Total Conservative 59% 62% 68% 63% 74%  44% 75% 62% 49%  68% 63% 38% 65%
Not sure 19% 26% 6% 17% 19% 21% 3%  25%  23% 9% 25% 35% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1,637) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (612) (483) (723) (297) (617)

Unweighted N
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17. Trump Honesty

Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 40% 46% 34% 46% 20% 39% 39% 35% 41%  46%  36% 42% 41%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 42% 53% 40% 67% 54% 42%  54%  45%  49%  48% 50% 50%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 8% 19% 11% 13% 5%  16% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (731)  (904) (1,105) (208) (204) (316) (393) (541) (385) (623) (476) (366)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Honest and trustworthy 40% 6% 79% 41% 4% 35%  78% 8% 31% 79% 7% 18% 7%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 89% 10% 49% 92% 50% 13% 88%  48% 10% 89% 50% 12%
Not sure 12% 5% 11% 9% 4% 15% 9% 4% 21% 10% 4% 32% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (736) (580) (1,488) (511) (529) (491) (542) (611) (482) (723) (297) (615)
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18. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 20% 27% 14% 24% 10% 19% 21%  20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 26%
About the same 29% 31% 28% 31% 25% 34% 33% 24% 32%  21%  28% 36% 25%
Getting worse 43% 36% 50% 39% 50% 45% 36%  45%  41%  52%  48% 40% 45%
Not sure % % % 6% 14% 2% 10% 11% 5% 2% % 4% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906)  (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Getting better 20% 5% 40% 22% 4% 19% 37% 8% 13% 40% 7% 7% 38%
About the same 29% 15% 43% 30% 12% 33% 44% 14% 35% 38% 15% 34% 40%
Getting worse 43% 78% 11% 44% 81% 44% 12% 75% 41% 16% 76% 42% 17%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 11% 6% 3% 17% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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19. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 15% 8% 12% 15% 10% 18% 12% 9% 8% 7% 15% 16%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 48% 50% 46% 50% 43% 44% 46%  43% 48%  55%  44% 48% 56%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 34% 27% 40% 34% 30% 35% 22% 36% 39% 36% 43% 34% 26%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 5% 12% 11% 14%  10% 4% 1% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906)  (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 10% 16% 13% 9% 11% 15% 8% 7% 19% 8% 6% 17%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 48% 41% 55% 48% 38% 47% 57% 46% 45% 52% 43% 45% 53%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 34% 45% 26% 35% 47% 39%  23%  39%  39%  24% 43% 35% 26%
Not sure 7% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 14% 4%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483)  (723) (298)  (617)
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20. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 36% 41% 33% 39% 36% 37% 44% 34% 36% 32%  30% 41% 41%
Just about the same as now 23% 25% 22% 24% 16% 22% 2%  21% 25% 25% 23% 25% 25%
Worse off financially 27% 21% 31% 26% 25% 27% 20% 26% 25% 36% 29% 26% 28%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 11% 22% 14% 13% 19% 14% 7% 17% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906)  (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off financially 36% 17% 59% 38% 14% 35% 59% 16%  30%  62% 15% 21% 60%
Just about the same as now 23% 20% 26% 24% 20% 25% 25% 21% 27% 22% 20% 29% 24%
Worse off financially 27% 52% 6% 28% 53% 28% 6% 51% 24% 7% 52% 23% 8%
Not sure 14% 12% 9% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 19% 9% 13% 28% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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21. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Ukraine 56% 57% 56% 56% 64% 46% 52%  55% 52% 69% 52% 61% 63%
Neither 31% 32% 31% 34% 14% 33% 28%  28% 38% 2%  30% 34% 27%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 7% 19% 18% 17% 14% 7% 2%  14% 5% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (732) (905) (1,107) (208) (204) (316) (393) (541) (387) (623) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Russia 3% 1% 6% 3% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3% 4% 0% 2% 5%
Ukraine 56% 86% 36% 60% 90% 58% 35% 84% 50% 37% 85% 44% 38%
Neither 31% 7% 50% 30% 5% 29% 52% % 34% 50% % 38% 48%
Not sure 10% 6% 8% % 4% 10% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,637) (736) (582) (1,490) (511) (532) (491) (541) (613) (483) (722) (298) (617)
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22. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 30% 36% 25% 31% 19% 36% 36%  29% 29%  29% 23% 32% 42%
Ukraine 13% 12% 14% 12% 19% 10% 9% 17% 13% 12% 15% 13% 10%
Equally likely 13% 15% 12% 15% 11% 11% 10% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15%
Not sure 43% 37% 50% 42% 52% 43% 45%  42%  43%  44%  48% 40% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,637) (732) (905) (1,106) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (386) (623) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Russia 30% 22% 42% 32% 24% 30% 40% 18% 31% 40% 19% 22% 43%
Ukraine 13% 24% 5% 14% 27% 12% 5% 25% 10% 4% 25% 9% 4%
Equally likely 13% 12% 18% 14% 8% 16% 18% 10% 11% 19% 9% 14% 17%
Not sure 43% 42% 35% 40% 41% 41% 38% 46% 48% 37% 47% 55% 36%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (736) (582) (1,490) (511) (531) (491) (541) (613) (483) (722) (298) (617)
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23. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 24% 25% 23% 24% 30% 21% 21%  25% 21% 31% 19% 29% 31%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 35% 39% 31% 39% 9% 38% 27%  30%  45% 34% 33% 38% 34%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 20% 21% 20% 19% 27% 22% 23% 23% 16% 23% 22% 19% 22%
Not sure 21% 15% 25% 18% 34% 19% 29% 23% 18% 13%  26% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (731)  (905) (1,106) (209) (204) (316) (392) (541) (387) (624) (477) (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 24% 51% 8% 27% 52% 21% 8%  49% 17% 8% 48% 16% 8%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 35% 8% 64% 37% 9% 34%  62% 6% 37%  60% 8% 26% 61%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 20% 31% 12% 21% 28% 24% 12% 31% 19% 12% 31% 19% 12%
Not sure 21% 10% 16% 16% 10% 22% 18% 14% 27% 20% 14% 39% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736) (581)  (1,489) (511) (531) (490) (542) (612) (482) (723) (297) (616)
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24. Trump Sympathies with Russia or Ukraine

In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think Donald Trump sympathizes with more?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 43% 42% 44% 40% 47% 42% 33% 44%  45% 48%  41% 44% 48%
Ukraine 10% 13% 9% 10% 13% 11% 17% 9% 8%  10% 9% 14% 10%
Neither 29% 30% 29% 34% 13% 27% 26% 2% 31% 3% 29% 28% 34%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 16% 27% 20% 2%  20% 16% 8%  21% 14% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (731)  (906) (1,106) (209) (204) (316) (393) (541) (387) (624) (477) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Russia 43% 79% 13% 46% 80% 43% 18% 74% 42% 15% 75% 39% 18%
Ukraine 10% 6% 15% 10% 6% 13% 15% % 8% 17% 6% 6% 16%
Neither 29% 9% 54% 31% 8% 32% 47% 11% 27% 48% 12% 22% 47%
Not sure 17% 6% 17% 13% 7% 13% 20% 8% 23% 19% 8% 33% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,637) (737)  (581) (1,490) (511) (532) (490) (542) (613) (482) (723) (298) (616)
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25. Approve of Trump Handling Russia-Ukraine Conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race

Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 21% 24% 18% 24% 6% 27% 14%  15%  26% 27% 16% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 24% 13% 21% 13% 14% 2% 16% 16% 16% 18% 21% 17%
Approve 40% 48% 32% 45% 19% 41% 41% 32% 42% 43% 34% 44% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11%  12% 8% 5% 9% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 32% 39% 32% 51% 38% 26% 39% 33% 46% 35% 37% 40%
Disapprove 45% 42% 48% 41% 58% 45% 37% 51% 41% 51% 44% 46% 52%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 14% 23% 14% 22% 17% 16% 6% 22% 10% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (729) (906) (1,105) (208) (204) (316) (391) (541) (387) (622) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 3% 50% 25% 1% 15% 4% 1% 18%  43% 1% 8% 43%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 27% 16% 3% 21%  30% 8% 16%  31% 6% 14% 30%
Approve 40% 8% 77%  40% 4% 36% 76% 9% 34% T74% 7%  22%  74%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 16% 5% 9% 12% % 8% 16% 7%
Strongly disapprove 36% 78% 5% 39% 82% 32% 6% 76%  30% 5% 7% 27% 5%
Disapprove 45%  85% 11%  49%  89% 48% 11% 85% 42% 11%  85%  43%  12%
Not sure 15% % 1%  11% % 16% 13% 7% 24%  15% 8%  35%  14%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,635) (735)  (581) (1,488) (511) (531) (490) (542) (610) (483) (723) (296) (616)
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26A. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from Mexico
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 19% 23% 15% 20% 6% 27% 12% 13%  23% 25% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat support 19% 22% 16% 23% 10% 11% 19%  20% 20% 15% 15% 18% 26%
Support 38% 46% 30% 43% 17% 37% 31% 33% 44% 40% 33% 39% 43%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 16% 13% 11% 9%  12% 15% 12%
Strongly oppose 35% 32% 38% 31% 44% 38% 31% 38% 31% 41% 32% 37% 40%
Oppose 47% 44% 49% 42% 58% 52% 48% 51% 41% 50% 44% 52% 52%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 15% 25% 10% 21% 16% 15% 10% 23% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (731) (905) (1,105) (209)  (204)  (315) (393) (541) (387) (624)  (476)  (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 19% 3% 42% 21% 1% 13% 42% 2% 17% 36% 2% 11% 36%
Somewhat support 19% 7% 33% 20% 6% 22%  29% 9%  15%  32% 9% 11% 31%
Support 38% 10% 75% 41% 7% 35% 1% 11% 32% 68% 10% 22% 67%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 35% 73% 6% 38% 79% 34% 6% 68%  32% 7% 69% 33% 8%
Oppose 47% 84% 14% 49% 88% 48% 18% 79% 44% 20% 80% 45% 20%
Not sure 15% 6% 11% 10% 5% 17% 11% 10%  24% 12% 10% 33% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (737) (580) (1,489) (510) (532) (490) (541) (612) (483) (722) (298) (616)
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26B. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from Canada
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 15% 18% 11% 16% 5% 24% 10% 13% 17% 18%  14% 18% 12%
Somewhat support 17% 20% 14% 20% % 11% 15%  16% 20% 15% 16% 14% 22%
Support 32% 39% 25% 35% 12% 36% 25% 29% 37% 33% 30% 32% 34%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 14% 18% 10% 18% 13% 12% 12% 11% 15% 20%
Strongly oppose 38% 35% 41% 35% 44% 44% 35% 41% 35% 44%  36% 43% 42%
Oppose 52% 48% 55% 48% 62% 54% 53% 55% 47% 55% 47% 58% 62%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 16% 27% 10% 22% 16% 16% 12% 24% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,629) (727) (902)  (1,100) (209)  (203)  (313) (392) (538) (386) (621)  (473)  (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 15% 3% 37% 18% 1% 10%  32% 2% 14%  28% 1% 8% 29%
Somewhat support 17% 5% 31% 18% 5%  17%  28% %  15%  29% 7% 12% 28%
Support 32% 8% 67% 36% 6% 27% 61% 9% 28% 57% 8% 20% 56%
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 13% 13% 7% 16% 18% 9% 14% 18% 9% 11% 18%
Strongly oppose 38% 76% 8% 41% 83% 38% 9%  72%  35% 11% 73% 36% 11%
Oppose 52% 86% 21% 54% 90% 54% 27% 81% 48% 29% 82% 48% 29%
Not sure 16% 7% 12% 11% 5% 19% 12%  10% 23% 15% 10% 33% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,629) (735) (577) (1,483) (509) (530) (486) (540) (609) (480)  (720) (297)  (612)
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26C. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 25% tariff on all steel and aluminum imports to the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 16% 22% 11% 19% 5% 22% 9% 10% 21% 24% 1% 16% 16%
Somewhat support 19% 22% 16% 22% 9% 11% 21%  19% 19% 16% 17% 17% 24%
Support 35% 44% 27% 41% 14% 33% 31% 29% 40% 40% 34% 33% 39%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 12% 18% 18% 19% 16% 10% 9%  12% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 32% 30% 34% 29% 40% 35% 29% 39% 26% 38% 29% 35% 38%
Oppose 46% 44% 47% 40% 58% 53% 48% 55% 36% 47% 41% 53% 53%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 19% 27% 14% 22% 16% 23% 13% 25% 14% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,627) (725) (902) (1,101) (208)  (203)  (314) (392) (539) (382) (620)  (476)  (362)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 16% 3% 37% 19% 2% 12%  35% 2% 15%  31% 2% % 32%
Somewhat support 19% 7% 32% 19% 3% 24%  28% 9% 14%  33% 9% 12% 30%
Support 35% 10% 69% 38% 5% 36% 63% 11% 29% 64% 10% 20% 63%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 9% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 32% 65% 7% 35% 2% 30% 7%  63% 29% 8% 63% 28% 8%
Oppose 46% 79% 16% 48% 85% 45% 21% 77% 42% 20% 78% 44% 20%
Not sure 19% 11% 15% 14% 10% 19% 16% 11% 29% 16% 12% 36% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,627) (731) (579) (1,481) (508) (531) (486) (538) (610) (479) (719) (296) (612)
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26D. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 10% tariff on goods imported from China

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 26% 32% 21% 31% 8% 24% 14%  15%  34%  40%  24% 28% 27%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 22% 24% 19% 15% 23%  26% 20% 18%  18% 23% 27%
Support 48% 54% 43% 55% 27% 40% 37% 42% 54% 57% 42% 51% 54%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 16% 17% 11%  11% 9% 11% 13% 16%
Strongly oppose 24% 22% 25% 19% 34% 31% 23%  30% 19% 23% 22% 26% 24%
Oppose 35% 35% 35% 29% 47% 47% 39% 41% 30% 32% 33% 38% 40%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 15% 27% 13% 23% 17% 16% 11% 24% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (730) (905) (1,106) (209) (203) (316) (392) (540) (387) (624) (476) (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 26% 6% 58% 31% 3% 21%  55% 5%  23%  49% 5% 12% 50%
Somewhat support 22% 21% 25% 22% 14% 28% 24% 18% 18% 29% 18% 16% 28%
Support 48% 27% 83% 53% 17% 49% 79% 23% 42% 78% 23% 29% 78%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 4% 11% 19% 11% 7% 16% 13% 6% 16% 17% 6%
Strongly oppose 24% 47% 3% 26% 53%  23% 4%  46%  22% 4% 47% 23% 4%
Oppose 35% 63% 7% 36% 72% 34% 11% 62% 35% 11% 63% 39% 10%
Not sure 17% 10% 10% 11% 11% 17% 10% 15%  23% 11% 15% 32% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (736)  (580) (1,489) (510) (531) (490) (541) (612) (482) (722) (297) (616)
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26E. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from the European Union
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
15% 19% 12% 17% 4% 21% 10% 11% 19% 21% 14% 16% 15%

Strongly support

Somewhat support 18% 22% 14% 21% 9% 12% 18% 17% 19% 16% 1% 14% 22%
Support 33% 41% 26% 38% 14% 34% 28% 28% 38% 38% 32% 30% 38%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 12% 17% 14% 16% 17% 11% 9% 11% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 36% 34% 38% 33% 42% 41% 35% 39% 31%  43%  33% 42% 41%
Oppose 49% 47% 51% 45% 60% 55% 51% 56% 42% 51% 44% 58% 56%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 17% 26% 12% 21% 16% 20% 11% 24% 12% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,630) (727) (903) (1,101) (208)  (203)  (315) (392) (538) (385) (623)  (474)  (364)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 15% 3% 35% 18% 2% 11%  33% 2% 13%  30% 2% 8% 30%
Somewhat support 18% 6% 31% 18% 4%  21% 2% 8% 14%  31% 8% 10% 30%
Support 33% 9% 66% 36% 6% 32% 60% 10% 27% 61% 9% 18% 60%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 13% 13% 9% 15% 15% 10% 14% 15% 10% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 36% 74% 6% 39% 79% 35% 8% 69%  33% 10% 70% 34% 9%
Oppose 49% 84% 19% 51% 88% 50% 23% 79% 47% 24% 80% 48% 25%
Not sure 17% 7% 15% 13% 5% 18% 16% 11% 26% 15% 11% 34% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (734) (579) (1,483) (510) (529) (487) (540) (609) (481) (721) (298)  (611)
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27. Who Bears Cost of Tariffs

Who do you think ultimately bears the cost of tariffs on foreign products imported into the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly companies and people in the country
exporting products 24% 27% 21% 25% 17% 33% 29% 22% 23% 24% @ 22% 28% 22%
Mostly companies and people in the U.S. 54% 51% 56% 55% 55% 48% 49% 53% 53% 62% 53% 54% 65%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 21% 28% 19% 23% 25% 25% 14% 25% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (730) (902) (1,104) (206) (204) (315) (392) (540) (385) (620) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Mostly companies and people in the country
exporting products 24% 8% 42% 24% 6% 22%  42% 10% 21%  40% 9% 15% 41%
Mostly companies and people in the U.S. 54% 82% 36% 57% 82% 57%  36% 75%  49%  39% 7% 43% 39%
Not sure 22% 10% 22% 19% 12% 20% 22% 16% 30% 20% 14% 42% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (735) (580) (1,485) (510) (530) (489) (541) (610) (481) (721) (296) (615)
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28. Tariffs on Foreign Goods Effect on Prices

What effect on prices do you think that increasing tariffs on foreign goods imported into the U.S. generally has?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increases prices 68% 69% 67% 67% 70% 69% 62% 67% 69% 75%  65% 2% 81%
Has no effect on prices 8% 12% 4% 10% 3% 6% 11% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Decreases prices 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 17% 23% 23% 22% 23% 18% 11% 22% 15% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (731) (905) (1,108) (209)  (204)  (315) (393) (541) (387) (623) (476)  (367)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increases prices 68% 89% 55% 71% 89% 74% 53% 82% 68%  56% 84% 63% 58%
Has no effect on prices 8% 3% 15% 9% 2% 10% 13% 4% 6% 13% 4% 5% 13%
Decreases prices 5% 1% 10% 6% 0% 4% 11% 2% 4% 9% 2% 2% 9%
Not sure 19% 7% 20% 14% 9% 13%  23% 2% 22%  22% 11% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736)  (581) (1,489) (511) (532) (491) (542) (611) (483) (723) (296) (617)
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29. Tariffs Incentivizing Purchases

Have you or do you plan to make any purchases because you expect prices will increase as a result of recent tariffs imposed on goods imported from other

countries?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 19% 17% 20% 18% 21% 23% 2%  20% 15% 16% 18% 19% 21%
No 52% 55% 49% 56% 41% 43% 48%  44% 57%  57%  48% 54% 59%
Not sure 29% 28% 31% 26% 38% 34% 25%  36% 28% 21%  34% 27% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906)  (1,107) (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 19% 28% 13% 20% 27% 18% 14% 27% 14% 16% 27% 11% 16%
No 52% 39% 67% 53% 40% 52% 67% 37% 55% 62% 40% 44% 65%
Not sure 29% 33% 20% 27% 33% 30% 19% 36% 30% 22% 33% 44% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (632) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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30A. Funding for Government Programs — Medicaid
Thinking about the following U.S. program, do you believe it should be given more or less funding?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
This program should be given more funding 48% 43% 52% 43% 63% 55% 48% 51% 47%  46%  55% 42% 45%
This program should be given the same level of
funding 29% 30% 29% 33% 21% 21% 21% 27% 36% 29% 24% 36% 35%
This program should be given less funding 10% 13% % 12% 3% 9% 9% 6% 9%  15% % 8% 13%
This program should be eliminated entirely 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3% 0% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 17% 13% 7% 7% 12% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,632) (729) (903) (1,102) (209) (204) (316) (393) (537) (386) (622) (474) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
This program should be given more funding 48% 68% 29% 47% %  43%  32% 66%  46%  33% 65% 47% 34%
This program should be given the same level of
funding 29% 25% 36% 32% 17% 34% 35% 23% 32% 32% 24% 26% 35%
This program should be given less funding 10% 3% 21% 11% 1% 9%  20% 3% 6%  20% 2% 6% 17%
This program should be eliminated entirely 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure 10% 3% 10% 7% 5% 10% 10% 8% 14% 9% 8% 20% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  99% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (735) (579) (1,485) (509) (532) (488) (540) (610) (482) (721) (297)  (614)
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30B. Funding for Government Programs — Medicare
Thinking about the following U.S. program, do you believe it should be given more or less funding?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
This program should be given more funding 57% 51% 62% 54% 67% 60% 51% 56% 54% 66%  64% 52% 50%
This program should be given the same level of
funding 30% 31% 28% 31% 22% 29% 25% 30% 34% 26% 24% 34% 37%
This program should be given less funding 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
This program should be eliminated entirely 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 8% 3% 1% 0% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 8% 8% % 8% 8% 4% 11% 8% % 4% % 6% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (729) (901) (1,102) (208)  (203)  (315) (393) (539) (383) (620)  (476) (364)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
This program should be given more funding 57% 75% 43% 56% 79% 52%  45%  75%  52%  45% 73% 53% 44%
This program should be given the same level of
funding 30% 19% 41% 33% 16% 35% 36% 18% 33% 36% 20% 27% 38%
This program should be given less funding 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5%
This program should be eliminated entirely 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 5%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 8% 3% 11% 8% 3% 16% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,630) (734) (578) (1,483) (509) (530) (488) (539) (610) (481)  (720) (296)  (614)
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30C. Funding for Government Programs — Social Security
Thinking about the following U.S. program, do you believe it should be given more or less funding?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
This program should be given more funding 60% 53% 65% 59% 72% 59% 41% 53% 65% 7% 67% 56% 51%
This program should be given the same level of
funding 28% 31% 25% 28% 18% 30% 34% 30% 28% 21% 20% 33% 39%
This program should be given less funding 4% % 2% 6% 2% 2% 11% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5%
This program should be eliminated entirely 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure % % 6% 6% % % 12%  11% 4% 0% % 6% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,630) (728) (902) (1,103) (206)  (204)  (315) (389) (541) (385) (621)  (476) (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
This program should be given more funding 60% 76% 54% 62% 2% 57%  55% 71%  53%  56% 69% 49% 56%
This program should be given the same level of
funding 28% 20% 35% 30% 21% 30% 33% 21% 32% 31% 23% 31% 32%
This program should be given less funding 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 4% 1% 8% 4% 1% 6%
This program should be eliminated entirely 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 13% 3% 4% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,630) (736) (579) (1,483) (511) (530) (487) (542) (609) (479)  (723) (294)  (613)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

31. Should Employers Prioritize Hiring Veterans
Do you think that employers should or should not prioritize hiring veterans over equally qualified non-veterans?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should prioritize hiring veterans 49% 44% 54% 50% 49% 54% 43%  42% 53% 57%  48% 52% 50%
Should not prioritize hiring veterans 21% 27% 15% 22% 23% 10% 22%  21% 21% 20% 19% 22% 26%
Not sure 30% 29% 31% 27% 28% 37% 35% 37T% 26% 23% 33% 25% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (731)  (903) (1,105) (208) (203) (315) (393) (540) (386) (624) (473) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should prioritize hiring veterans 49% 53% 61% 54% 43%  46% 61%  49%  44%  55% 47% 37% 56%
Should not prioritize hiring veterans 21% 20% 19% 20% 23% 25% 16% 18% 24%  21% 21% 18% 22%
Not sure 30% 27% 21% 26% 34% 29% 23% 33% 33% 24% 32% 45% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,634) (735) (581) (1,488) (511) (531) (489) (542) (611) (481) (723) (296) (615)
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32. Legal Abortions
When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Abortion should always be legal. There should

be no restrictions on abortion. 27% 23% 31% 24% 37% 31% 27%  36% 24% 23%  30% 26% 26%
Abortion should be legal, but with some

restrictions (such as for minors or late-term

abortions). 29% 30% 28% 30% 31% 21% 29% 22% 2% 32% 26% 32% 34%
Abortion should only be legal in special

circumstances, such as when the life of the

mother is in danger. 33% 35% 31% 36% 28% 28% 35% 31% 32% 35% 31% 34% 32%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be

allowed. 10% 12% 9% 10% 4% 21% 8% 12% 12% 9%  13% 8% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (731) (902) (1,106) (207) (202) (315) (392) (540) (386) (621) (476) (367)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Abortion should always be legal. There should

be no restrictions on abortion. 27% 49% 8% 27% 62% 22% 4%  51% 2% 6% 51% 30% 6%
Abortion should be legal, but with some

restrictions (such as for minors or late-term

abortions). 29% 36% 24% 31% 29% 41% 20% 32% 33% 23% 32% 33% 25%
Abortion should only be legal in special

circumstances, such as when the life of the

mother is in danger. 33% 13% 52% 33% 7% 33% 55% 14% 31% 53% 13% 27% 52%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be

allowed. 10% 2% 16% 9% 3% 4% 20% 3% 9% 18% 3% 10% 17%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (734) (581) (1,486) (511) (528) (491) (540) (610) (483) (721) (295) (617)
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33. Support Same-Sex Marriage

Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex marriage throughout the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 36% 31% 40% 35% 26% 41% 35% 41%  32% 36% 32% 36% 45%
Somewhat support 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 6% 16% 10% 13% 10% 14% 10% 13%
Support 48% 44% 52% 49% 38% 47% 50% 51% 45% 46%  46% 46% 59%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% % 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 30% 33% 27% 30% 34% 32% 30% 24% 30% 37% 29% 33% 26%
Oppose 38% 42% 33% 38% 42% 38% 36% 33% 37% 45% 37% 41% 34%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 13% 20% 15% 13% 17% 17% 9% 16% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (731) (904) (1,108) (207) (204)  (316) (393) (539) (387) (623) (476)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 36% 68% 14% 39% 7% 34% 8% 64%  35% 10% 66% 32% 12%
Somewhat support 12% 10% 15% 12% 6% 17% 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 10% 13%
Support 48% 78% 30% 52% 84% 51% 20% 77% 45% 24% 78% 42% 25%
Somewhat oppose 8% 5% 11% 8% 2% 10% 11% 4% 8% 11% 3% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose 30% 9% 47% 27% 6% 22%  57% 8%  26%  54% 8% 25% 51%
Oppose 38% 15% 58% 36% 9% 32% 67% 12% 35% 65% 11% 31% 63%
Not sure 14% 8% 12% 12% 8% 16% 13% 11%  20% 12% 11% 28% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 98% 99%  99% 101% 100%  99% 101%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (736) (582) (1,488) (511) (530) (490) (542) (611) (482) (723) (296) (616)
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34. Support Interracial Marriage

Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes interracial marriage throughout the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 61% 52% 69% 59% 58% 63% 55% 59% 65% 64%  55% 66% 69%
Somewhat support 12% 16% 8% 14% 9% 6% 13%  13%  11% 11% 14% 10% 13%
Support 73% 68% 77% 73% 67% 69% 67% 72% 75% 75%  68% 76% 82%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 14% 9% 8% 8% 10% 12% 6% 9%
Oppose 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 17% 12% 11% 12% 15% 16% 11% 11%
Not sure 15% 18% 12% 14% 23% 14% 20% 17% 13% 10% 15% 13% 7%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (730) (905) (1,106) (208) (204) (316) (393) (639) (387) (624) (474) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 61% 81% 52% 66% 83% 58% 50% 7%  59%  48% 79% 51% 50%
Somewhat support 12% 8% 18% 12% 4% 15% 16% 8% 10% 17% 7% 10% 17%
Support 73% 89% 69% 79% 87% 73% 66% 85% 69% 65% 86% 61% 66%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 6%
Strongly oppose 9% 2% 12% % 4% 7% 15% 3% 10% 12% 3% 8% 14%
Oppose 12% 5% 16% 10% 5% 13% 19% 6% 12% 19% 5% 10% 20%
Not sure 15% 6% 14% 11% 8% 14% 16% 10% 19% 15% 9% 28% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,635) (735)  (581) (1,488) (510) (531) (491) (541) (611) (483) (722) (296) (617)
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35. How Accepting Is Society of Transgender People
Which of the following statements comes closer to your feelings?

Total

Gender

Income

Male Female White

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Our society has gone too far in accepting
people who are transgender

Our society has been about right when it
comes to accepting people who are
transgender

Our society has not gone far enough in
accepting people who are transgender

Not sure

43%

14%

28%
15%

47% 39% 48%

15% 13% 14%

23% 32% 25%
15% 16% 13%

39% 45% 46%

15% 15% 15%

27% 27% 32%
20% 13% 7%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,635)

100%  100% 100%

(731)  (904)  (1,106)

101% 100% 100%
(623) (477) (367)

Total

2024 Vote Reg

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters

Lean D Ind Lean R

Our society has gone too far in accepting
people who are transgender

Our society has been about right when it
comes to accepting people who are
transgender

Our society has not gone far enough in
accepting people who are transgender

Not sure

43%

14%

28%
15%

13% 7% 44%

20% 10% 15%

54% 5% 28%
13% 8% 12%

9% 32% 76%

18% 17% 9%
56% 22% %
17% 29% 8%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,635)

100%  100%  99%
(735)  (582) (1,488)

100%  100%  100%
(721)  (297)  (617)
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36. National Mood
How would you describe the mood of the country?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
We're all in it together 21% 25% 16% 22% 19% 22% 24% 16% 20% 22%  15% 25% 25%
It's everyone for themselves 58% 54% 61% 56% 60% 59% 59% 60% 56%  56%  60% 58% 60%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 22% 21% 19% 17% 24% 24% 22% 25% 17% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (730) (906) (1,107) (208) (204) (316) (392) (542) (386) (623) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
We're all in it together 21% 15% 33% 23% 11% 20% 32% 11% 15% 35% 11% 13% 31%
It's everyone for themselves 58% 74% 45% 59% 74%  62%  45%  72%  59%  42% 73% 55% 46%
Not sure 22% 12% 23% 18% 16% 18% 23% 17% 26% 23% 16% 32% 23%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736) (582) (1,489) (511) (532) (490) (542) (611) (483) (723) (296) (617)

80



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 1 - 4, 2025 - 1638 U.S. Adult Citizens

37. Plan to Watch Trump Speech

As you may know, President Donald Trump will address a joint session of Congress on Tuesday, March 4. Do you plan to watch this address?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 38% 42% 34% 42% 26% 35% 36% 33% 38%  42%  32% 39% 45%
No 40% 38% 42% 38% 48% 38% 3%  45% 41%  37%  42% 41% 41%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 21% 26% 27% 27% 21% 21%  20%  26% 19% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (732)  (903) (1,107) (207) (203) (315) (393) (541) (386) (623) (475) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 38% 24% 65% 42% 20% 34% 60% 20% 30% 61% 19% 22% 60%
No 40% 56% 18% 38% 62% 40% 22% 54% 50% 18% 58% 54% 20%
Not sure 22% 19% 17% 20% 18% 26% 18% 25% 20% 21% 23% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (736) (581)  (1,489) (510) (531) (490) (541) (612) (482) (721) (298) (616)
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38. State of the Country
How would you describe the state of the union?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 10% 11% 8% 11% 3% 12% 7% 9% 13% 7% % 11% 13%
Somewhat strong 25% 34% 16% 27% 21% 19% 31% 19% 22%  29%  21% 26% 27%
Somewhat weak 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 15% 21% 16% 24%  21% 21% 21% 24%
Very weak 26% 21% 30% 25% 28% 25% 15%  25% 26% 36% 26% 26% 28%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 15% 32% 28% 25%  31%  16% %  25% 17% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (731)  (903) (1,105) (208) (204) (315) (393) (541) (385) (622) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very strong 10% 3% 21% 11% 2% 8% 19% 1% 7%  20% 1% 3% 20%
Somewhat strong 25% 9% 43% 26% 5%  27%  42% 13%  20%  40% 11% 16% 40%
Somewhat weak 20% 21% 17% 21% 19% 25% 18% 22% 20% 20% 20% 21% 20%
Very weak 26% 58% 4% 28% 58% 23% 5% 50% 26% 3% 52% 25% 4%
Not sure 20% 10% 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 15% 27% 17% 16% 35% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,634) (737) (581) (1,488) (511) (531) (489) (542) (612) (480) (723) (297) (614)
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39. Change in American Standing

Do you think America’s standing in the world has improved or worsened since Donald Trump became President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Improved 38% 43% 33% 44% 19% 35% 37%  28%  42%  43%  34% 42% 37%
Stayed about the same 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 14% 19%  12% 7% 5%  12% 8% 11%
Worsened 43% 36% 48% 37% 60% 42% 36% 46% 41%  48%  43% 43% 49%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 10% 4% 12% 7% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (731) (904) (1,106) (208) (203) (316) (391) (542) (386) (623) (475) (367)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Improved 38% 5% 75% 38% 3%  35% 73% 5%  31% 75% 5% 17% 74%
Stayed about the same 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 14% 10%
Worsened 43% 82% 7% 46% 84%  46% 8% 80%  43% 8% 81% 47% 9%
Not sure 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 15% 7% 6% 22% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (737) (581) (1,489) (511) (532) (490) (541) (612) (482) (722) (297) (616)
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40. Change in U.S. Economy

Do you think the U.S. economy has gotten better or worse since Donald Trump became President in January?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better 23% 28% 18% 26% 15% 22% 28% 19% 21% 24%  21% 23% 25%
Stayed about the same 29% 31% 27% 33% 18% 25% 30% 24% 35% 25% 29% 31% 29%
Worse 37% 30% 44% 33% 56% 36% 29% 41% 35% 44%  38% 37% 41%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 17% 13% 16% 9% 7% 12% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (729) (903) (1,105) (207) (203) (315) (391) (540) (386) (622) (474) (366)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better 23% 4% 44% 24% 3% 21% 41% 6% 19% 43% 5% 10% 43%
Stayed about the same 29% 15% 44% 30% 12% 30% 45% 13% 33% 40% 14% 32% 41%
Worse 37% 76% 5% 39% 79% 38% 5% 73% 34% 7% 74% 37% 7%
Not sure 11% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10% 7% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (733) (580) (1,485) (509) (530) (491) (540) (609) (483) (720) (295) (617)
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41. Frienemy Media

Do you consider the media to be a friend or an enemy of the American people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% % 8% 5% 8% 1% 9% 10% 10%
Friendly 20% 19% 20% 18% 33% 18% 30%  20% 13% 19% 18% 22% 22%
Unfriendly 21% 21% 21% 23% 10% 20% 17% 19% 24%  22%  19% 21% 24%
Enemy 27% 32% 22% 31% 9% 23% 12%  25% 36% 31% 28% 25% 28%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 18% 39% 32% 33%  31% 19% 11%  26% 22% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,636) (731)  (905) (1,107) (208) (203) (315) (392) (542) (387) (623) (477) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 9% 20% 2% 10% 19% 8% 2% 21% 4% 3% 20% 4% 2%
Friendly 20% 32% 9% 19% 28% 22% 13% 31% 16% 14% 30% 17% 12%
Unfriendly 21% 18% 27% 23% 18% 20% 27% 14% 21% 27% 14% 18% 27%
Enemy 27% 9% 52% 30% 9% 26% 45% 8% 30% 41% 9% 22% 44%
Not sure 23% 22% 9% 19% 25% 23% 13% 26% 28% 16% 26% 39% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,636) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (531) (490) (542) (611) (483) (723) (296) (617)
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42. Trump and Media
When the media and Donald Trump disagree, do you feel... ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Trump and the administration usually turn out

to be right on the facts 36% 42% 32% 44% 14% 32% 21%  28%  44%  44%  31% 40% 40%
The media usually turns out to be right on the

facts 35% 32% 37% 31% 47% 39% 32%  36% 2% 41% 31% 38% 45%
Not sure 29% 26% 31% 25% 39% 29% 41%  36% 24%  16%  38% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (730)  (905) (1,105) (209) (203) (315) (392) (541) (387) (622) (476) (367)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Trump and the administration usually turn out
to be right on the facts 36% 6% 78% 40% 3% 31% 7% 3%  32% 2% 3% 18% 72%

The media usually turns out to be right on the
facts 35% 7% 5% 38% 78% 33% 6% 72% 29% 6% 74% 27% 6%

Not sure 29% 17% 17% 22% 19% 36% 19% 25% 39% 22% 24% 55% 22%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (737)  (580) (1,488) (511) (531) (489) (542) (611) (482) (723) (296) (616)
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43. Vaccine Safety
How safe do you think vaccines generally are?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

41% 41% 41% 41% 43% 37% 32% 39% 30% 54%  41% 40% 44%

Very safe

Somewhat safe 33% 33% 32% 32% 30% 33% 47% 29% 31%  24% 2% 34% 40%
Not very safe 10% 11% 9% 11% % 11% 11%  10% 12% 7%  11% 13% 6%
Not at all safe 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 5% 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% 7%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 5% 15% 10% 5% 10% 7% 4% 9% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  99%

Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107) (209)  (204)  (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477)  (367)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very safe 41% 73% 18% 43% 70% 43% 14% 70% 36% 18% 70% 37% 18%
Somewhat safe 33% 17% 44% 32% 18% 33%  47% 20%  36% @ 40% 21% 35% 41%
Not very safe 10% 4% 16% 10% 2% 11% 17% 2% 10% 18% 3% 8% 17%
Not at all safe 9% 3% 15% 9% 2% 9% 15% 1% 10% 17% 1% 10% 16%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% % 5% 10% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298)  (617)
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44. Personal Worry about Flu

Taking into consideration both the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about someone in your household

experiencing the flu?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 10% 6% 13% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9%  12% 12% 7% 9%
Somewhat worried 30% 29% 31% 28% 32% 37% 36% 33% 21% 27%  33% 30% 23%
Not too worried 39% 42% 36% 39% 36% 41% 37% 36% 2%  39%  33% 44% 48%
Not worried at all 21% 23% 20% 23% 21% 13% 18% 21% 22%  22%  22% 19% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (729) (904) (1,104) (207) (204) (314) (892) (541) (386) (622) (475) (366)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very worried 10% 15% 6% 11% 14% 9% 5% 15% 8% 6% 14% 11% 5%
Somewhat worried 30% 38% 21% 28% 39% 35% 20% 41% 28% 22% 41% 30% 22%
Not too worried 39% 35% 44% 41% 36% 39% 45% 33% 39% 46% 34% 36% 45%
Not worried at alll 21% 12% 29% 20% 11% 17% 30% 11% 26% 26% 12% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (735) (579) (1,486) (510) (530) (489) (541) (610) (482) (722) (297) (614)
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45. Flu Shot Past Year

Have you received an influenza vaccine (flu shot) in the past year?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 42% 41% 42% 45% 40% 32% 25% 33% 41% 67% 3% 41% 56%
No 55% 52% 57% 53% 55% 58% 67%  60% 58%  32% 5% 58% 41%
Not sure 4% 6% 1% 2% 5% 9% 8% % 0% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (730)  (903) (1,105) (207) (204) (315) (391) (541) (386) (623) (474) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 42% 67% 36% 50% 56% 42% 32% 60% 34% 33% 58% 26% 34%
No 55% 31% 62% 48% 39% 55% 65% 35% 62% 65% 37% 66% 64%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% % 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (736) (579) (1,487) (510) (530) (490) (541) (610) (482) (722) (296) (615)
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46. Personal Worry about COVID-19

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about someone in your household

experiencing COVID-197?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Very worried 11% 10% 12% 8% 20% 14% 15%  14% 8% 8%  15% 10% 7%
Somewhat worried 24% 20% 28% 25% 21% 25% 29%  24% 20% @ 26% @ 24% 23% 24%
Not too worried 36% 38% 35% 36% 30% 40% 33% 36% 36%  40%  32% 42% 41%
Not worried at all 28% 32% 25% 30% 29% 21% 22% 26% 35% 26% 29% 26% 28%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (729)  (904) (1,104) (208) (204) (316) (391) (540) (386) (623) (473) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very worried 11% 15% 6% 10% 19% 9% 7% 15% 11% 8% 15% 13% %
Somewhat worried 24% 37% 14% 24% 34%  28% 13% 38% 21% 15% 38% 20% 15%
Not too worried 36% 33% 42% 38% 32% 39% 40% 29% 37% 43% 30% 38% 42%
Not worried at all 28% 15% 37% 27% 15% 24% 40% 17% 32% 34% 17% 29% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,633) (735) (580) (1,486) (510) (529) (491) (541) (610) (482) (722) (296) (615)
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47. COVID Shot Past Year

Have you received a COVID-19 vaccine in the past year?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 33% 31% 34% 33% 39% 30% 33%  28% 26%  47%  31% 33% 39%
No 65% 65% 65% 66% 57% 63% 62%  67% 74%  53%  66% 66% 61%
Not sure 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% % 4% 5% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,634) (730) (904) (1,105) (208) (204) (316) (392) (539) (387) (623) (474) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 33% 60% 18% 37% 54% 33% 15% 57% 24% 19% 56% 22% 18%
No 65% 39% 81% 62% 43% 66% 83% 39% 75% 79% 41% 76% 81%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,634) (736) (580) (1,487) (511) (530) (491) (542) (609) (483) (723) (295) (616)
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48. Personal Worry about Measles

Taking into consideration both the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about someone in your household

experiencing measles?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried % 5% 9% 4% 14% 13% 13% 8% 4% 6% % 7% 8%
Somewhat worried 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 27% 27%  21%  13% 16% 19% 20% 15%
Not too worried 35% 35% 36% 37% 30% 35% 33% 33% 38% 35% 34% 35% 38%
Not worried at all 39% 42% 36% 42% 35% 26% 26%  37%  45% 43%  40% 38% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,634) (731) (903) (1,106) (207) (203) (314) (892) (541) (387) (623) (475) (366)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very worried % 12% 4% 8% 13% 6% 4% 13% 5% 5% 12% % 4%
Somewhat worried 19% 21% 14% 16% 22% 21% 13% 21% 17% 18% 22% 18% 17%
Not too worried 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 37% 33% 34% 35% 36% 35% 35% 36%
Not worried at all 39% 31% 47% 40% 30% 36% 50% 32% 42% 41% 32% 40% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,634) (736) (581)  (1,488) (511) (529) (490) (542) (609) (483) (723) (295) (616)
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49. Measles Vaccine
Have you ever received a measles vaccine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 65% 61% 69% 69% 58% 55% 43%  59% 7% 4%  63% 70% 68%
No 20% 23% 17% 18% 23% 28% 35%  25% 9% 16% 22% 19% 18%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 13% 19% 17% 22% 16% 13% 10% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (731)  (905) (1,105) (209) (204) (316) (391) (542) (387) (624) (476) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 65% 75% 68% 71% 71% 67% 63% 69% 66% 61% 71% 57% 64%
No 20% 14% 18% 16% 14% 22% 20% 16% 22% 21% 16% 30% 19%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 12% 15% 11% 17% 15% 12% 18% 13% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,636) (736) (581) (1,489) (510) (531) (491) (541) (612) (483) (722) (298) (616)
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50. Favorability of DOGE

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 30% 21% 29% 10% 24% 17% 18% 31% 33% 19% 28% 31%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 12% 19% 11% 12% 22% 16% 16% 9%  18% 14% 16%
Favorable 41% 50% 32% 48% 20% 36% 38% 34% 47% 42% 37% 42% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 11% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 35% 31% 38% 31% 45% 34% 2%  41% 32%  42%  32% 37% 39%
Unfavorable 42% 39% 45% 39% 51% 39% 34% 48% 39% 49% 40% 47% 48%
Don’t know 17% 11% 22% 13% 28% 25% 27% 18% 14% 9% 23% 12% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,635) (731)  (904) (1,105) (208) (204) (316) (391) (541) (387) (623) (475) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 4% 58% 29% 2% 18%  53% 4%  22% 4% 4% 10% 49%
Somewhat favorable 16% 8% 22% 14% %  21% 21% 9%  14%  24% 9% 12% 23%
Favorable 41% 11% 80% 43% 9% 39% 74% 13% 36% 71% 13% 21% 72%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 5% 8% 4% 15% 4% 6% 12% 6% 7% 14% 7%
Very unfavorable 35% 73% 6% 37% 78%  29% 9% 67%  30% 9% 68% 31% 8%
Unfavorable 42% 80% 11% 45% 82% 45% 13% 73% 42% 15% 75% 44% 15%
Don’t know 17% 8% 9% 12% 9% 16% 13% 14% 23% 14% 12% 34% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,635) (735) (581) (1,488) (511) (531) (490) (541) (612) (482) (722) (298) (615)
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51. Trump Administration Reducing Federal Agencies
Do you think that the Trump administration’s efforts to reduce the budgets and staff of federal agencies have...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Gone too far 41% 37% 45% 37% 54% 42% 3%  45%  37%  49%  38% 42% 48%
Been about right 24% 27% 21% 29% 10% 21% 20% 24% 26% 17% 25% 26% 24%
Not gone far enough 19% 23% 15% 21% 13% 16% 12% 11% 25% 27% 16% 19% 23%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 13% 23% 21% 25% 20% 12% 6% 21% 13% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,631) (730) (901)  (1,102) (209) (203) (316) (391) (540) (384) (622) (475) (366)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Gone too far 41% 84% 8% 45% 83%  42% 8% 78%  39% 9% 79% 42% 10%
Been about right 24% 7% 43% 23% 8% 27% 40% 7% 20% 45% 8% 12% 43%
Not gone far enough 19% 4% 41% 21% 2% 14% 41% 2% 21% 33% 2% 13% 36%
Not sure 15% 6% 8% 11% 7% 17% 11% 13%  20% 13% 12% 33% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,631)  (734) (578) (1,484) (510) (529) (488) (541) (610) (480) (722) (296) (613)
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52. Personally Know Someone Affected By Federal Cuts

Have recent cuts in government agencies and programs affected you or people you know personally? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, they've affected me directly 8% 6% 11% 7% 13% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8%  10% 6% 9%
Yes, they've affected a family member 11% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 17%  11% 8% 11% 8% 14% 18%
Yes, they've affected someone else | know 21% 20% 21% 20% 19% 23% 22% 23% 18% 20% 18% 19% 30%
No 51% 54% 48% 54% 37% 51% 42%  46% 57% 55% 51% 53% 50%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 15% 28% 15% 21%  21% 14% 14% 22% 15% 7%
Unweighted N (1,638) (732) (906) (1,107)  (209) (204) (316) (393) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, they've affected me directly 8% 12% 4% 10% 10% 11% 4% 11% 10% 4% 11% 12% 4%
Yes, they've affected a family member 11% 18% 6% 12% 21% 9% 8% 16% 12% 6% 18% 11% 7%
Yes, they've affected someone else | know 21% 39% 9% 23% 37% 26% 6%  34% 19% 10% 33% 19% 11%
No 51% 31% 7% 54% 36% 45% 75%  34%  49%  70% 34% 37% 71%
Not sure 17% 14% 7% 12% 12% 19% 9% 18% 22% 12% 17% 34% 10%
Unweighted N (1,638) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (491) (542) (613) (483) (723) (298) (617)
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53. Musk Influence on Trump Administration

How much influence do you think Elon Musk has within Donald Trump’s administration?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 65% 65% 65% 64% 67% 64% 5%  60% 65% 76% 61% 65% 73%
A little 23% 25% 20% 24% 16% 19% 2%  23% 25%  19%  20% 28% 22%
None at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 8% 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% 3%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 15% 11% 13% 13% 8% 5%  14% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,637) (731)  (906) (1,106) (209) (204) (316) (392) (542) (387) (624) (476) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 65% 90% 47% 68% 91% 63% 50% 84% 63% 48% 85% 60% 49%
A little 23% 4% 43% 24% 4% 24% 38% % 22% 37% % 17% 38%
None at all 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 10% 4% 6% 6% 5% % 7% 6% 13% 10% 5% 20% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (737)  (581) (1,490) (511) (531) (491) (542) (612) (483) (723) (298) (616)
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54. Desired Musk Influence on Trump Administration
How much influence do you want Elon Musk to have within Donald Trump’s administration?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 17% 20% 14% 19% 12% 16% 13% 9% 20% 26% 15% 16% 21%
A little 27% 33% 22% 31% 16% 25% 29%  23% 30%  26% 25% 32% 27%
None at all 44% 39% 49% 41% 50% 43% 30% 52%  41%  45%  45% 43% 47%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 10% 21% 15% 19% 16% 9% 3%  15% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (731)  (902) (1,105) (208) (202) (316) (390) (541) (386) (621) (477) (365)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 17% 6% 33% 19% 5% 16% 31% 4% 14% 32% 4% 9% 31%
A little 27% 9% 44% 27% 7% 26% 46% 12% 28% 41% 12% 18% 43%
None at all 44% 80% 12% 45% 83% 49% 12% 75% 43% 16% 75% 48% 16%
Not sure 12% 5% 11% 9% 6% 10% 10% 9% 15% 12% 8% 24% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,633) (734) (581) (1,486) (510) (529) (491) (540) (610) (483) (721) (296) (616)
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55. Musk Conflict of Interest Concern

How concerned are you, if at all, about Elon Musk using the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) to benefit his companies and personal interests?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very concerned 42% 37% 47% 37% 55% 45% 30% 47%  41%  50%  43% 44% 43%
Somewhat concerned 14% 17% 11% 14% 15% 14% 31% 13% 9% 6% 16% 14% 12%
Not too concerned 13% 15% 11% 17% 4% 5% 12% 11% 18% 8% 11% 10% 18%
Not concerned at alll 19% 23% 15% 23% 4% 16% 7% 12% 23% 33% 14% 24% 23%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 9% 21% 20% 20% 17% 9% 4% 15% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,636) (731) (905) (1,108) (209)  (204)  (316) (393) (542) (385) (623) (476)  (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very concerned 42% 81% 11% 44% 82% 43% 12% 75% 41% 13% 76% 44% 13%
Somewhat concerned 14% 9% 14% 12% 9% 19% 14% 12% 12% 18% 12% 14% 16%
Not too concerned 13% 3% 22% 13% 2% 15% 23% 4% 12% 22% 3% 6% 23%
Not concerned at alll 19% 3% 46% 24% 1% 13% 41% 1% 18% 3% 1% 9% 38%
Not sure 12% 4% 6% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 17% 11% 8% 28% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,636) (737) (581) (1,489) (511) (532) (490) (542) (612) (482) (723) (297)  (616)
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56. Should Federal Courts Be Able to Overturn Presidential Orders
Do you think federal courts should or should not have the ability to overturn presidential orders?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should have the ability 52% 54% 49% 48% 63% 54% 58% 59%  45%  49%  49% 53% 60%
Should not have the ability 25% 30% 21% 29% 13% 26% 20% 18% 29% 33% 26% 25% 25%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 23% 24% 20% 22%  24% 26% 18%  25% 22% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (731)  (906) (1,107) (208) (204) (316) (392) (542) (387) (624) (477) (367)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should have the ability 52% 85% 26% 54% 86% 58% 25% 80% 52%  25% 81% 52% 27%
Should not have the ability 25% 5% 49% 26% 3% 22%  51% 5%  21%  49% 5% 12% 49%
Not sure 23% 10% 25% 20% 11% 21% 24% 15% 27% 26% 14% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,637) (737) (582) (1,491) (511) (532) (490) (542) (613) (482) (723) (298) (616)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 1 - 4, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,835 started the survey after screenouts. 116 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 33 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 6 were removed for attention check failures, and 42 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,638 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 8.202, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 1.179.

1638
1491 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.4% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.



